
ILIUKI® 
Computer-controlled High-speed, Lockstitch Button 
Sewing Machine with Automatic Button Feeder 

~~*~~-~&-MI··~~*~*~~Mff~~~ 

L -1903/BR25 

PARTS LIST 

29309804 
No.1224-02 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation ol codes 

1) ~*"' mark ......... ,means this pan is changed from the prevlous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to ~ust for Information of chang-e". 

2) "01" .................. refer to "Note" explanation at bottom or page. 

2. Codes on the "Oty" column 

· Each numeral Indicates the number of parts tequired. 

• "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the leng!h (in meters) or the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part <s a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures Indicate assembly parts. 

1'\- 'Y 1) ;t J- i:';J'Uffl !Ci!fR 1.- T 
1. " ;ua· 1lllo:>fc;>tli!llli 

t) "*"I'll ........... ~@rot<-·;; 7" 1J l~lUH· 't "r1£1:li:J!<Httd!lilH:Bil$: t.. 1fT .. 

-~~·~·····~~~-~·•t..c:(~l~ 
2) ·o1· .............. A-:11'11.>" ;oua· rol)l.a~ ~*• t., c: < ttt!! ''· 

2. ~!it1lllro~'l' 1~. l!llll< U! t.,, o. t, 2.5ill'o:>~li!li, ;;; I (!I' «u- ~ Jv) U! L. 1fT. 

3. ~litl0011.> ( ) li, 14l.ll!iO!ii:!llfi\';LH'<>'F€illii>l'<IHiL:1:~7ii!l;L,ll:'t .. 

4. -15~~-'<-YIJ)----- ~~~. >li!laii«:;J;<.<:I::U!!!I!il.,£1' .. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

1'1 1:)( 

LK-1903SS-31L'. 
1. NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ........................................ 1 

~1·-1$ · *llllY·Illl~ 

2. PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS ..................................... . ................... 1 

jlj1 x .tJflllll* 

3. SHAFT COMPONENTS .................................................................... 1 

.mill!~ 

4. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . .. .. . . .. . . . . . . .. .. . .. . ............................... 3 

'71 ,, -Ill!~ 

5. BUTTON CLAMP COMPONEN'l'S 

;ti 11 :Or:> * ¢.i.llll ~ 

BR25 

................................ 5 

6. FINE POS!TIN OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS ( 1) . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . .. . ......................... 7 

;ti 1l Yi' I) t ¢.i.lll!~ ( I ) 

7. FINE POSIT IN OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (2) ...•...••.•.......• 

;t( cY Yi' IJt ¢.i.llllf* ( 2) 

.. ............... 9 

8. DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS. . .. . . ........................................................ 11 

:IJMJ!l~ 

9.INDEX COMPONENTS (1) ................................................................ 13 

1/7'•J17.Aillll* ( l) 

10.lNDEX COMPONENTS (2) ................................................................ 15 

1Yf'•y7;t.[:IIJ~ (2) 

ll. FEEDER BALL COMPONENTS . .. .. . . . . . . .. .. . .. . ........................................ 17 

7 1 Jf-*'- Jvlll!~ 

12. TABLE & COVER COMPONENTS ......................................................... 19 

)l!jllj!.. ;/7!\-[:11!~ 

13. BR CONTROl, BOX COMPONENTS (FOR JAPAN AND GENERAL EXPORT) ................. 21 

BR ~~llll~(S*·-~~lliffl) 

14. BR CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR EUROPE) ........................................ 23 

B R ~Jllilllll* (3- P;;; J';ffl) 

15.BRPOWERSUPPLYCOMPONENTS ...................................................... 25 

B R .Atli1Jilll~ 

16. MC591 CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS . . . .. . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . .. .. ........................... 27 

M C 5 9 l i!IJli!lillillll~ 

17.MC591 OPERATION BOX & ACCESSORIE COMPONENTS ................................. 29 

M c 5 9 l ~f'l'm · Mli.li&hllll~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18.MC591 WIRING DIAGRAM ................................................................ 31 

MC59l 'l~ml~~ 

19.ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ....................................................... 33 

M~ofbll!1tli 

20. SELECTIVE PART COMPONENTS ........................................................ 34 

J!i!Rl\ll,!I,OOJ,Ii 

21. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ................................................... 35 

li>:Jl!JiUll'J :J.. I-

NUMERICAL INDEX OI> PARTS ........................................................... 36 

;l1.i51 

Other parts list related to this model: 
,:. I!)Jllljjil~ oo·t <51'- 'Y I} ;J.. !- 1:: 0 'C rJl.JI!);'- 'Y ') ;t. !-- t;>;b 1) £ 't" 
LK-1900 
Computer-controlled High-speed Bar-tacking Industrial Sewing Machine 
iWi>lill :fr~Jl:&'l" v y 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LK-1903SS-3lll 

1. NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 2. PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS 

~·.!$ · k<J\IIJi'-00~ jfjl X.l:tY!l!l~ 

6 

n 
u 

9 

5 

2 I ~ 

~ ~ n-10 
~' 

3. SHAFT COMPONEN'rS 

~!l!l~ 

3 

-1-

13 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RE~. NQ __ ~O'J'E- ___ f.I,K[ ~o_. __________ ~ L s_ LR _I_ r_r_ t JJ _ N ___________ .t. _ ~ --"- . 1 _ . ___ . __ gty __ 

1 Blll4-581-000 
2 SS-7080510-TP 
3 DI901-L7V-VBO 
4 Dl904-L7V-VOO 
5 DI906-L7V-VOO 
6 DI401-L7V-VOO 
7 l!DP-170Bl400 
8 B2302-205-0AO 
9 B554l-205-0AO 

10 Dl405-M7W-FOO 
II SD-0791271-SP 
12 141-47003 
13 135-41313 
14 141-48407 
15 BI853-512-00E 
16 B2619-372-000 
17 BI208-210-DOO 
18 SS-6121210-SP 
19 Bl207-210-DOO 

NOTE (IHc) 

THREAD GUIDE PLATE 
SCREW l/8-44 L=4.5 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM, 
LINK TAKE-UP LEVER PIN, HEAVY 
SET SCREW 
NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE DPXI7 #14 
TENS I ON CONTROLI.ER NO.2 ASM. 
THREADING GUIDE ASM. 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
l!INGE SCREW D= 7.94 H~I2, 7 
SOLENOID Ll NK 
CONNECT! NG ARM 
VERT! CAL FEED SHAH Sl'R I NG 
HOOK SHAFT WASHER 
STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM 
CRANK BALANCER FIX PLATE 
SCREW 3/)6-28 1•12 
CRANK BALANCER 

1~PH 1'J. I 
Y~t7*}' 1/8-44 L=4.5 I 
9'1? 7'1t' :t ?~ 1 
71tl39 7:tt''1?7'17t' 'I I 
7'1t''1?7'1?t' 'I tti*7' I 
n9li' - I 
h9 DPX17 #14 I 
7~1~39 ~'121~f39Y }13'9 I 
1rr9Yh'1~'?~ 1 
"9*·- 1r7'171 1 
~·~*'' D=7.94 H~l2,7 I 
t1I7~'YvJ1r' 9'1? I 
vW >'ivY?'~9r' 1 
~rt!IW ?A' t I 
h~y· !I~' b' :j. I 
I\Yb7.' f3-l:1 JU 1 
?7Y?n'7Y1-3r{{~ I 
t7W 3/16-28 L=l2 2 
1!'7~?1\' 7Yf I 

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME OF MODEL LK -1900SS. 
l:~n~U~tD llll.Th It, LK- 1900SS t olJ< Ji!i 1:T, 

-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

') 11~ -IM!ffi 

-3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

SS-6111010-TP 
B2102-205-000 
SS-6621220-SP 
141-47607 
SD-0600181-TP 
141-47508 
141-47805 
SS-7060310-SP 
NS-6110310-SP 
TA-1250705-RO 
HX-0012300-0C 
SS-4110615-SP 
141-42251 
141-47755 
NM-6040003-SC 
WS-04!0002-KS 
138-64509 
WP-0450801-SD 
WS-0451040-KP 
SD-0640261-SP 
\'IZ-0640200- KP 
NS-6120310-SP 

NOTE O:Uu) 

SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9,5 
WIPER ARM. 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=I2 
WIPER LINK 
HINGE SCREW 
WIPER 
SPRING 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 
NUT ll/64-40 
RUBBER PLUG 
CABLE CLIP 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
SOLENOID RELAY CABLE AS!L 
SOLENOID FOR WIPER ASM. 
NUT M4 
SPRING WASHER M4 
SOLENOID FITTING PLATE 
WASHER 4. 5X IOXO. 8 
SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5Xl 
HINGE SCREW D=3. 65 H=2. 6 
WAVE WASHER 
NUT 3/16-28 

t7l;· 11/64-40 L=9.5 
y.(r.' 'l'F 
t7*'' 3/16-32 L=l2 
9·W -~':!? 
9. ~-*,. 
y.(r.' -

Nr.' -1H'ci'"' * 
V~t7~;· 3/32-56 L=3 
U1~1f1~ 11/64-40 
r~~>-
'l-7' ~~9n· 
t'' ~~~· 11/64-40 L=6 
Y~J{~'fl~)'{'J-7' ~?~ 
91!\' -YvJW ~~ 
n,~Yt1r !14 
~· H' 'li' ~ !!4 
91!\' -Y"J1r'r9Y71\'Y 
t7f'~' * 4.5Xl0X0.8 
n· H' :b' * 4. 5X8. 5Xl 
~·y*j' D"6,35 H=2.6 
H~'9~:b'* 
n1»?tn 3/16-28 

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME OF MODEL LK-1900SS. 
J:llaP.A7HD @.II,!;!;, LK- !900SS t *lm '"C T, 

-4-

2 
I 
l 
1 
2 
I 
I 
2 
1 
I 
3 
3 
1 
I 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



53 

\) 

-5-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R_Ef2. ;~Q __ lj{I!"E ____ ~A, '!I 1!0_. _ _ _ _ ______ ~ .E _ S_ ~ _R _ I_ f ~ jJ _ N_ _ _ _________ t __ t _ _ ;_ 1 ________ i)ty __ 

I 141-45106 CLOTH FEED PI.ATE >J:t~9{~ 
2 135-17602 FEED PLATE PRESSER PLATE >1<99 tfft{~ 
3 01 !!AZ-15501000 GUIDE "97:W W 
4 01 !!AZ-15502000 PRESSURE PLATE >JUt '7M~ 
5 01 141-90052 KNOB DEVICE JUNCTION COMPL. }39*' ~'13?1V~Y?f IJ13'? 
6 02 141 ~9015! KNOB DEVICE JONCIION COYPI.. /J.!it' !JY397N99f 19l' 9 1 
7 MAZ-15514000 SUPPORT PLATE ">?f~1H~ (1) 
8 141-46203 PICK-UP FOOT lNSTAU.1NG BASE 1V~7H91H'{ (1) 
9 SS-9091010-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L"IO U1!J?i' ~j. 9/64-40 L•IO (1) 

10 141-46!04 PICK-UP I~STALLI~G BASE 1v~Y?fr91?'9'{ (1) 
-IT----~t:tnl-::c-4:iiJCi4N02i------rt ~,;s::rJAnLTL-,:1 N'iiui'cs<ilii!Aii-F"Ir-""""- 7-tS:'1?fF9,17•? ( 0 
12 R!:-0700000-KO E-RING 'i E~' ~~-:<~ 7 (2) 
l3 141·46302 PICK-UP !'OOT INSTALLING BABE ~-~YYV<n;~'"~'i (I) 
14 l!AZ-16522000 BUTTON GUJOE FOOT ~- ~~b'1!-' n (I) 
l 5 0 I l4l· 90458 S BUITON CLAliP JAW LEVER AS~. R y3<);!: ~1391'1 <n ~~· ~13' g ( I) 
~ 02 Yi\Z-1660/0BU MEOiiUNCI:AYPJAWCEV£RASM.R fJ.9$'9Y39:'N~7h'¥'1'7~''? (1) 
17 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L• 3.5 vW;W 9/64·40 L"3.5 (2) 
18 MAZ-08829000 SPRING. RIGHT ln~1>'19 n• ~(,\'') (1) 
19 RAZ- i66070AO M BUITON CLARP JAW LEVER ASR.R f><);l;' 1;,3>) 1V'l!t W ~'! ( 1) 
20 01 141-90557 S RUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASR.L y3'Jo'1j3>)1"n t~· 91139 (l) 
21 02 !IIAZ-l660BOBQ KNOB FUOI JONCI ION (LEFI) hn<h3'511UH'9· 9'71:f 15 ( 1) 
22 11AZ-166080AO MIDOLE BUTTO.I CLAMP LEVER , L fl?>' ~'/3'J1?<l}t~· 9~13' 9 ( 1) 
23 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L• 3.5 '1,\t7tY 9/64·40 L=3.5 (2) 
24 MAZ-08828000 SPRING, LEFT >·!mv"9 ''Ht~'9) (1) 
25 D3130-MIY-COO FINGER GUARD .<t' ;;· -f' (l) 
~~~---isis -'"9TIU·IR~:cp SCREW 11/64-4U-r;=;;r--- ·-· .. ··-·--·-·· ~~-iinm91i~'h>'\' :ff"IT764::n4ortr;•""4 --~ {2} 
27 SS-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 Lel3.5 U1M>' ,If 3/16-32 L"l3.& (2) 
28 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5XI0.5XI t7t' ~· t 5Xl0.5X1 (2) 
29 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 II• 3.9 ~· >W D•6.35 11=3.9 (2) 
30 B2561 37k·OOO BUTTON CLAMP SPRJXG *' ~'l Y'I~JY ,. t ( l) 
31 MAZw l50lo000 S..!Ut BLOCK 3J7v:fi· I);) iJthv (l) 
32 141-90300 F!HING BASE PRESSER PLAT!: "~n;9JH' 1ifi{~ (I) 
33 135·40901 STATIONING RLOCK SHArf 3371<'*' -} }f2'J ( 1) 
34 02548-232-DOO SNAP R1NG,FGR CONNECTING ROD 337Y i' -} A}'i fJ(g (I) 
35 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nJb?tJf 15/64-28 (I) 
3ti B2553-312-UOo NUl' li"lY 'Hf' 7HJW B (!) 
37 62560·372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN JVU} t7'it' 'l (2) 
38 SD-0550303·TP HINGE SCREW 0"5.5 11=3 ~·'It}' D"5.5 H=3 (l) 
39 62549-372-ROO Cl.AliP SCREW A t7~vn'- t>tY A (!) 
40 SD-0500301-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 3 ~·,;.;- D=5 H=3 (1) 
4l SS-109l480-SP SCREPI0/64-40 Ld3.5 vXH~Y 9/64-40 L=l3.5 {1) 
42 YAZ-088270AO CL<MP PELEASE LINK ASM, 770;7' ii{Y 3V,7(") (1) 
43 GBR·DI606QOO RELEASE RETURN SPRING II{}' 3 W }"' t (1) 
44 GBR-01607000 SPRING HOOK 1.7' 9;,7• 7,7 (2) 
45 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 o'hHYf 1/8-44 (2) 
46 GBR~Ul60IOUU~A CLAllP RELEASE LEVER 17Y1' 1J'b' 3 l/li'- (lj 
47 NS .. 6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 01M7Yf 9/64-40 (l) 
48 82548-:l'/2-RAO BUTTON CLAMP STOP LEVER ASM, 1v'n t'i'iv''- ?< ( 1) 
49 92572-MlY-COF I.INK SUPPORTING PLATE 9'l?Ht1~ ( 1) 
50 WP-0531000-SD WASHER Y5 t7t'll' ~ Jl>' ~Y/, Y5 2 
&I WS-04100U2>KN SPRING WASHER 11' :t-1' JJ' <1 Y4 2 
52 SM-6051602·TP SCREW Y5X0.8 L=16 01t?71$' n Y5XO.B Le16 I 
53 TA-2!00904·1!0 RUBBER PLUG ;~t'l I 
54 02 RAZ-1560!GOO GUIDE A97t:l' 1;' I 
55 02 !!AZ-15602000 PRESSURE PLATE l'JH< 'M~ I 
56 WASHER 6.IXl5.2X2.5 bf'j)'* 6.1XI5.2X2.5 I 
57 ACCEPT PLATE, UPPER ~fxn• * 9~1~ >)r 1 
58 PRESSURE SPR IXG ;If'"' * I 
59 TBREAO TENSION NUT irf3-0I :l'r 2 
60 SLEEVE Hr"' * "'"' {7' I 

r ' 
l.i2 182-00709 BUTTON GAUGE FOR FOUR HOLES 0·7· I 
63 SM-603060l-TP SCREW M3XO.o 06 01~nn ~~ M3X0.5 L=6 I 
64 SS-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L"l1 OJMc/.' .H 15/64-28 L=ll 2 
65 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1XI5.2X2.5 t'Wb'i 6.1XI5.2X2.5 2 
US Sit 6U4l2U2-1P SCREVi M4XO. 7 L~I2 !1711771#' M 2 
67 GBR-25004000 HOLDER BRACKET U9' 7' 771f I 
138 182-09007 HOOK HOLDER 117o.W I 
69 141-46906 ADJUST! NG SHAFT t1'"' tfs?U'' 7 I 
70 SS-7110840-SP SCREW ll/64·40 L•7.8 v~t;~y 11/64-40 1"7.8 2 
'i•lci'l-----sOisC:-i>griir7.o<es4ii3c:i-cCir~ '"""SCREW ll/64·40 1 5.3 oJn?li'1F 11;64-41J L-5.3 r 
72 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L"l2 OJII?7t>' ~t M6 1=12 l 
73 WP-050101G-SD WASHER 5XI0.5XI t'it'b'* 5XI0.5X1 I 
74 GBR-25003000 LIFTING ACTUATlSG PLATE t1<W tj.' 71~ I 
75 SM-6051202-TP SCREW W5XO.S L"12 U1Mlti' .H M5X0.8 L=l2 2 

.,;7,;;il------;,;;;,S;..._;;;U5;;1-;,0;;;00;;;2...,-KP;; ... -~·-srRl NG iYASHEtf1<'50j.IYX9".-.,2Yx<J."l3--------c~~'J.i~¥y:·~hp:.' :trf.s--', lnX;;9::;.2;yXT! '-'. 3r"-----;c3-

NOTE (ji !il) OI .•.• FOR LK-1903-311 
02 •••• FOR LK-1903-312 

-6-

LK-1903-Jll)ll 
LK-1903-312/Il 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BR25 
6. FINE POSITIN OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1) 

;f, :$' /' T IJ 't O':J.I}!J ft\ (! ) 

1 7 

40 

18~ 
E:l 

19---© 

I 

-7-

26 

' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rf,~. _NQ .~OIE .... rA,<n: ~o" _. __ ..... -~ ¥.S. g .R.U .U _tl_N _______ ••••• t •• <.-~-.f .... _ ... 9ty_. 

1 165-52507 ARM SHAFT 7-A";'? I 
2 182-19709 RUBBING UP-AND-DOWN LEVER A9h"'3>):r>)W - 1 
3 182-18206 RUBBING UP·AND·DO\VN LINK A9h"'3!t:r99Y:7 l 
4 165-57209 PIN r M3\'lt' YE9W '" 1 
5 RE-0200000-KO E-RING E~' ~~;A~ 2 2 
6 GBR- 10852000 MAGNET ;l91:~:bJ'7V?'t'~ I 
7 SD-0600341-TP HINGE SCREW D•6.0 11~3.4 9~ y*;~ I 
8 182-27850 UP AND DOWN LEVER ASM, y 3!1!1' vi\' -:7~ I 
9 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L•6 ~;A*y' M5X0.8 L"6 2 

10 165-52606 THRUST COLLAR 7-AY 'lh7- I 
II SD-0600401-TP lii NGE SCREW D~ 6 H= 4 !l' 1:/-J' D=6 H=4 I 
12 182-19808 RUBBING ROLLER :<9't~U-7 1 
13 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=IO. 2 ~-y~y· D=6 H=l0.2 I 
14 165-56706 BEARING o-r'~,- 79Y'!' I 
15 SB-1150004-00 RADIAL BEARING 7"1'7~"1'J~'J 2 
16 SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 ~YY?~1 7' 'l?'J ~~*Y' 1 
17 182-07902 UP AND DOWN ARM ~/;HI)" 31)'7' 7-A l 
18 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L~25 U1:1iil77*' 1,j- 1 
19 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ~'H'h'1 5.1X9.2X1.3 I 
20 165-54008 SPRING t1~· 9r.' * 2 
21 165-53208 SPRING :<9'tU'31JY3'JI\'1 I 
22 165-53307 HOOK ~9'!:U~!I I 
23 N!l-6050001-SC NUT M5 U1~?71c M5X0.8 IY~ I 
24 182-06706 TURN l NG LEVER t:tli1W- A 1 
25 165-56805 COLLAR 'lf9 I 
26 SM-6042002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 D'Mlt~' ~c 1 
27 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t'W ~· t- J~' !lx ;t. 1!4 2 
28 NM-604000I-SC NUT 1!4 U1Mf'c M4 l 
29 165·57506 LEVER SHAFT METAL t~HW-J'?M4 2 
30 165-54503 SHAFT l'\'7~ I 
31 165-59007 BASE A (BR-IO) ,. -;lt.!I11A 1 
32 Sl!-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ~~*"~' 2 
33 182·17752 CLAMP RELEASE ASM, ~7!17' MY 37~ 1 
34 165-57605 SHAFT BUSHING ~1!/T 'ii7.'!' 3!1' 7~!1~ 2 
35 182·19006 D\V PIN 4*14 DWt' ~ 4*14 I 
36 182-06904 CLAMP RELEASE ARM 77~7'7117'37-A I 
37 SM-6050802-TP SCREW l!5XO. 8 L~8 U1'ii77tt.• kr M5XO, 7 L=B 2 
38 165-50105 SUPPORT PLATE l\{h1fJH'7 I 
39 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 U171'17tr kr l!4XO. 7 L=8 1 
40 IVS-0410002-KN Sl'Rl NG \'/ASHER r.· 1t' il' ~ M4 I 
41 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t1t'IJ' * Ji!'~y~ !!4 1 
42 182-27702 !lAIN BOllY iY:!I{7~-A I 
43 SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 Lo30 "'-'Y'JM l" ~'J'J r~-i-~· 3 
44 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. I Xl2. 2Xl , 5 ,.. H' :b' * 1!6 3 
45 165-59601 WASHER f'7J' _j. 3 
46 WS-0410002-KN SI'Rl NG WASHER 1\' H' 71' 1- M4 1 
47 GBR-25005000 CA!I FIXl NG PLATE >-Jiffif:i"' hAJH 11 1 
48 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 r~w l 
49 Sli-6031402-TP SCREW 0111'17 j-Ji.. ~. 2 
50 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 1\' -i-t':b'* 3.1X5.9X0.7 2 
51 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 t;~· il' _j. J:b'~<~ M3 2 
52 182·19402 M6 NUT M6 t1o 1 

-8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7.FINEP OSITINm'B 
J!{ 7- YT 1) 't ~m!~ (~~ONS COMPONENTS (2) 

~ 
52 (l9;h l(jjjlr5 1 

53 

-9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~- NQ __ ~0]1: __ •• fA¥! ~0~ ___ • _ ••••• ~ .E _ s_ LR_!_ p _T_ ! Jl. N _____ .. __ ••• <. _ ! __ ; __ f_ .•• - - - 9t}'- -

I 182-06003 TURNING LEVER BOSS t>b{~··- 1 
2 SK-8050602-TP SCREW M5 I.•6 r>W K5XO. 8 L=6 1 
3 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 r)W 1 
4 165-57407 ARM SHAFT METAL t'lliil-!.Y' M?.l- 2 
5 NG HEAD ASM. ~~ 

7 182-06409 STOPPER r39t1~r1A' I 
8 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L•12 nJb?1tl.' H l 
9 165-57902 BUTTON CARRIER A *'?'J~VVYA I 

10 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L•18 nJhnf~·.~-; 1 
11 182-06656 CONNECT! NG PLATE ASM. """'-1~20 ~~ 1 
12 182-05708 SCREW h~>x~-~~"*'.1-r 2 
13 WS-0510002-KS SPRING WASHER M5 ,. W b' * M5 1 
14 RM-6050001-SC NUT M5 V1iJ971~ M5XO. 8 H> 1 
15 165-57308 METAL ~· 'll~:i.~ 2 
16 165-51905 HOOK ,. s97'7'JIJ l 
17 165-58801 0-RING ~1'i'lU;f' OY'l?' 1 
18 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 1=6 ""lj' 2 
19 182-00501 WORK ATTACHMENT (SMALL) Y--n~1f)Ye(j3~) 1 
20 182-18800 STOPPER HOLDER '~'"'*~:i- l 
2l 16!\52309 STOPPER Lu~· 1F' 'b"' l 
22 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 U1~?:11~ M4 I 
23 SM-6042002-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=20 UYHJ:ft·~o~ 2 
24 GBR·Illl2000 DRIVING ARM n;r· W?~r· I 
25 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L"G U1b?Yt*·~r M3X0.5 L=6 l 
26 182-05401 SPRING HOOK ;l:i-rbA<f'}"'*7Y? l 
27 SM-u040802·TR SCREW M4X0.7 L"B UYIJJYt>· ~f Y4X0.7 L•B 2 
28 WS-0410002-KR SPRING WASHER ,. H' n· t M4 2 
29 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t7J' b' * Jb' ~~/, M4 2 
30 165-51806 SPRING 1:YH7-.I·!Y W t l 
31 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L-1 0 uyiJnt•· ~~ V.4xo·. 7 L !0 ... z-
32 WS·0410002-KN SPRING WASHER o· WIJ' * Y4 2 
33 WP-0430800-SC WASHER 114 tH' II' J olt ~"~~ Y4 2 
34 165-56607 LY GUIDE LMIJ' {f' 1 
35 SV.-6041402-TP SCREW M4 1"!4 nY»nn· ~' 114 I 
36 WS-04!0002-KN SPRING WASHER o· :it'll'* M4 I 
37 WP-0430800·SC WASHER M4 t·W !J" * Jll' ~'1.~ M4 I 
38 SII-B031402-TP SCREW "'bnt•· kf 4 
39 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 o'WIJ'* 3.1X5.9X0.7 4 
40 !65-50402 COLLAR B U1f' I;;f' ~7-B I 
41 SM·6042502-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L"Z5 U?b177>'k~ M4X0.7 L•25 I 
42 165-50204 CONNECTING ROD vY7?U>f' I 
43 !65-56409 ROD END U>fiW 7' J'J'J I 
44 165-56300 ROD END UyfiYf'7'11J'J I 
45 RM-6040001-SC NUT M4 U9b?fYf M4 1 
46 GBR-01175000 ROD END NUT. J,H'r VW IYC' f1f t~· 9 1 
47 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 U9y'Jjj~ M4 1 
48 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ,. H' h''l- M4 1 
49 WP -0430800- SC WASHEH M4 t:w it * JIJ' ~n M4 l 
50 GBR-108550AO DC MOTOR ASM. ~H~DCl-M~ I 
51 GBR-11110000 PINION. A A9HU1P' ,,. tv A 1 
52 PH-0300!25-SO PIN '{J'Jt'y I 
53 182-06201 ROTATING ROD bi7YV1f' I 
54 GBR-11109000 BRACKET :<9H<-:i 7' 71Y~ I 
55 GBR .. JilllOOO PINION, B AH~n~f' "7' .~~ B I 
56 GBR-11114000 WASHER ;<?;<~917\- 3 
57 E5006-171-000 PS BEARING p . s jr' 'JIJ'J 3 
58 SD-0600651-TP HINGE SCREW j';;i,. n-s H"6.5 3 
59 WP-043080!-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 t'W IJ' 1 4.3X9X0.8 I 
60 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ,. H'll'* H4 I 
61 NS-6110360-SP RUT n'M v I 
62 111-!0707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 9-lo' j' O!W ~7- 3 
63 SH 1031401-SC SCREW M3XO. 5 L=l4 t7J'W M3X0.5 L•l4 3 
64 BI649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW t7•" W 1 f3-tY~~· I 
65 NS-61!0360-SP NUT U'Mt1C l 
66 GBR-11113000 LINK XR<9Y? I 

-10-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



COMPONENTS 8.DRIVECAM 

:iJ.Ailllffi 

9 

1 9 ' 

!·"'-J 

3 r~ 
2 ( 

24 

1 5 

28 

0 

-"'~di/1 
t( 22 

2 1 

A 26 ~ 
2 5--\:::~;l "'-do 

-11-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!'OQ - - ~O]'E- - - - PA!l: ~0" - - - - - - - - - - ~ _E- s_ LR _!_ r _T_ ! _o-N_ - - - - - - - - - _t_ -'- _;_- j_-- --- -- 9ty_ -

I GBR-01120000 COLLAR M-
2 RC-2500001-KP RETAINING RING 25 c~· ~'~" 25 
3 182-17950 START TIMING CAR ASM. A~-HI{ iY?' tJA'J->. 
4 165-62803 HOOK :l-!1-~tJH'\'71'71'1 I 
5 NM-6040001-SC NUT 1!4 Ul'i1ittl'} M4 I 
6 165-62902 HINGE SCREW :::j· YMJr~· ~~gt;· I 
7 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 U1tJ?t1e M5X0.8 It~ 1 
8 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L"6 ~~*t' M5X0.8 1=6 1 
9 182-27553 HOLDING CLAMP DRIVE CAij ASM. ·vt,xt!t' fJM->. 1 

10 Bl426-77l-000 SPRING ~9797' t!i'l\' 91•' * A I 
II 182-07209 DOUBLE CAR 'JV->.l"JIJ.' 7' MIA 1 
12 SI!-8050612-TP SCREW 1!5X6 }~t;· M5X0.8 L=6 I 
13 !82-07506 CAR SHAFT 11.4}\'7} l 
14 !65-60104 CAM SHAt'T COLLAR l iJA7' :WH I 
15 !65~61607 SPINNER OSCILLATING ARM CAM i:Yh17·A~A I 
16 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 ~~ffi~· M5X0,8 L-8 l 
!7 GBR ~O 1168000 NEEDLE BEARING 3 ~-v ~,· 79'1?' 2 
18 165-62001 WORM WHEEL 'lt.-At;;-~ I 
19 165-62407 SCREW UytJnnH~W I 
20 165~62308 NEEDLE BEARING :::-~· !1•'79";1?' I 
21 165-60302 SENSOR DOCK !JAY ?b't-V ~?· I 
22 Sli-8040602-TP SCREW 114XO, 7 L=6 ~"~" I 
23 165-62!00 WORM GEAR 'Jt-A!f' 7- I 
24 SM-8050842-TP SETSCREW }>W I 
25 165~61904 MOTOR KNOB 7-l.t-1J.-1V~ l 
26 SM-8050602-TP SCREW 115 1.=6 ~>tt' M5X0.8 1"6 I 
27 GBR-l08590AO DC MOTOR ASII. t/ii17-ADC'!:-:!I-7->. l 
28 IID-0003600-00 PHOTO MICRO SENSOR It} 'IHO 1:/~ I 
29 SL-403108!-SC SCREW !13 X !0 t,· 17' ~A~ !13 L=IO 2 
30 SII-8040402-TP SCREW !l4X0.7 1=4 ~~~y' M4X0.7 1=4 2 
31 Sll-8050842 TP SETSCREW "~*'' I 
32 165-60203 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 2 HY ~b7-2 l 
33 S!I-6062002-TP SCREW 116 1"20 Oj!J)lft' ~} 1!6 1=20 4 
~l4 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1XI2.2XI ,5 '" w :IJ' ~ !16 4 
35 I'IP-0641600-SC WASHE\V 6.4XI2.5Xl.6 t7,'1J' :1- 4 

-12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. IN?:r:x COMPONENTS (1) 

1 :/T'Y 1 :AM~ (I) 

4 2_, 

50 

37 

8~' 
5 8---«.l> ' 

9·····~ ! 

31 

-13-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 165-66507 CHECK DOG ;;.,· ~f" 1~ 
2 SW-0040601-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L"6 r7:<>~J· M4XO. 7 1=6 
3 165-74105 DOG AJ<<t~~f·y~· 
4 165-66002 SPINNER CAll 1f'i'1hA 
5 165-53208 SPRING AJt~}' 39}39•'1 
6 182-18909 DW PIN 4*12 :; 
1 165-65707 SILIFT (l) ,. ?( 3) 
8 BZI0'/-816-000 WASHER D1f' f' ilf 
9 SY-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L•IO D1M7f*' ~f U4X0.7 L=lO 

10 165-66606 STOPPER BKT 1f<'''r>•'-BKT 

I 
4 
I 
I 
l 

II Sil~$042502-lP SCREW M4XO./ 1?25 F~f$' Y4XO. 7 1"'25 I 
12 NW-6040001-SC NUT M4 D7;1?f1f M4 I 
13 SW-6040802-TR SCREW M4XO. 7 L=S D1il?lti' !r M4XO. 7 L=S 2 
14 165-67000 BRACKET (I) 7' 7~1HI) I 
15 SW-6041002-TP SCREW M4 1=10 O'b?rt;!.' ~r M4XO. 7 L=IO 2 
16 WS~04JOUOZ-KS SPRlXG WASHER !I' *1' 'Ji ~ Y4 i 
17 WT-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t'if' ft' ~ ,~- Mk Y4 2 
18 165-74006 BRACKET l9><tYf7'7t>r I 
19 RE-1200000-KO E·RING 12 Eil' ~r;l? 12 I 
20 GBR-!OB430AO RUB COMPL!:Tl ON SWITCH ASM. ;<9t:;.!J;93~M1l'~" 1 
21 SJ!l-U&6120l-SA SCREW bX-*f M2.6 1=12 (l) 
22 165-65905 CUPLING h');( I 
23 SY·6041002-TP SCREW M41.,10 UYMlt*' ~o M4X0.7 L=!O 2 
24 165-72406 METAL !i' :;>;<!~~ 2 
25 165·66408 LINK LEVER 9;7W- I 
~zrs--------~s~v~-urnor4tnzmo~z-,r~p----~s~cmRE~wnyn4~xo~.7,.,,L~Iz~------------------~u,nl~?7~tat'·J.n,f----------------·,-
27 182-01608 SPRING, 2 ~· 7'/,hAtl-' W 12 I 
28 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t'W b' * >Y' '><~ M4 2 
29 \lP-0430&00-SC WASHER M4 r7f' 11' * Jb' ~··~ M4 I 
30 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3XO,o L=4 ;;;n· I 
!H IS5-tll66 SHU MER PUlE ASM. H19-'H ;n J 
32 SM-li041202·TP SCREW M4XO, 7 IA2 D'b?71>' n I 
33 WS·04l0002-KN SPRJ!\G WASHER A' H'li' ~ M4 I 
34 182-04107 PIN '{J~t· Y 3+12 2 
35 162-09502 ECCENTRJC STOPPER .-,:y~;tA~;'J\' l 

37 
38 
39 
40 

42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

SM~604120Z- H' SCREW M4XO. '/ L 12 rWM1H' M 
182-19204 OW PIN 4*18 OWt' Y 4*18 
165-54008 SPRING ,,,. y,·~ 
182-11505 TOP PLATE 7>19 
165~67802 LINK PLATE Y'l11~ 

RE-0250000·KO 
165-67901 
165-73305 
WHI410002-KN 
NM~604UUOI-SC 
SY-6041002 TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430800-SC 

L 7 '7' -' :; 
E-RI~G 2.5 r;;·9;;9 2.5 
HING SCREW t>J' W 
SLIDER BLOCK ~,· YJ 
SPRING WASHER ••j.y· li'l- Y4 
NOl Sl4 111#?t:JF M4 
SCREW M4 L•IO D1iJ~7:it' ~r M4XO. 7 1,=10 
SPRING IV ASHER ,. 'If' :IJ' ~ M4 
WASHER M4 t7Y' iJ' JiJ' !;vi. M4 

2 
l 
I 
I 
2 
2 
2 
2 

52 182-09403 SUPPORT PLATE 1 
53 182 02150 CHECK ,\SM., A 1 
54 165·65400 HING PIN (2) t• >(2) 2 
55 165-65509 HING PIN(!) t'y(l) I 
56 GBR-10854000 MAGNF.I 11'¥* i<>l?' +:'~ I 
57 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER h' W :;· ~ M4 2 
58 WS-0410002 · KN SPRl NG WASIIER ,. W b' 1 M4 I 
59 SM-6040802·TP SCREW M4XO, 7 !.•8 D1!!77to' ~} 3 
60 ------iW;;;Sc:;-O;Ti4C7!0mOmOor2~·KN SPR! NG WASHER ,. *1' iJ• * Y4 4 
~-- IW-043USUU-SC----iwU:,A.;;SHmE;;;R-iMi'i4=:::..-----------------------ire,07¥"''"'1J';.,*r'-"li"'· "'~v"'l.nM"'4r------------,i4--
62 SM-6041202-TP SCREW Y4XO. 7 L=12 H1b97tt' f,; I 
63 SY·6040802-TP SCREW Y4XO. 7 1=8 HYMYW ,>; 2 
64 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER n· *" :11' 1 M4 2 
65 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 ~'W II'~ J.b' 9Vk M4 2 
66 NY-6040001-SC NUl M4 DJMt:JF M4 2 
67 WS·0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ,. W b' ~ M4 I 
68 165-57209 PIN })Y3~t'YEY~P'1~ 1 
69 RE-0200000-KO E·RING Eb' !l;>Y 2 2 
70 SM-6061602-TP SCREW MG L=l6 D1M7f*' -~f I 

-~lJI01J02- KN --si'IUJ!Gll7i1iHERT.lXfDXI. 5 --;:;~.c;.#;,;fiji•;:,;;,;Yr.,S-- ··--~--T--
72 
73 
74 

WP-0641600- SC WASHEI'i 6. 4XI2. 5X1. 6 tlf' it 1 
GBR·I08440AO BUTTON SENSOR SWITCH ASM. 1f~· W 9>~;t;<;,f9'i. 
SM-0861201-SA SCREW o7'*7' M2.6 1=12 

-14-

1 
I 

(l) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lO.INDEXCOM 1 :,.-"f,. PONENTS (2) 
Y:7 7-IMJ~ (2) 

47 

31 0 
53 

-15-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF·-~11. -~OTE- _. _ rJ\!l'!'~o~ .. _ .• __ ..• H.s_~_R_I. r_r_lP_N __ .. ____ . __ t_ ~. ·"· _ 1 ______ • \ltJ __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
!5 

17 
18 
19 
20 

182-01962 
165-73701 
SY-0040601-SC 
182-03307 
SL-4030881-SC 
I S2-0Hi05 
182-02002 
SM-4860501-SC 
WP-0280500-SC 
182-13454 
182~ 134U5 
I82·13504 
SY-8050502-TP 
I65-73008 
I65-71903 

FEED ACROSS PLATE ASY. A 
RING 
SCREW M4XO. 7 £.•6 
ADJUST! NG PLATE 
SCREW Y3X8 
HED PLAtE A 
EUTION ADJUST A 
SCREWY 2.6 X 5 
WASHER 
LOCK SCREW ASM. 
LOCK COLLAR 
LOCK SHAFT 
SCREW M5 1"5 
COLLAR 
CLIP 

HY1~ f3?<?3? A n 1 
r31X9W ( 1) 
;;J31~' M4X0.7 L=6 (2) 
r>?tii~ OJ 
1<' Jt;' tAl M3X0.5 L•S (1) 

*' j;q,· yX}> A (8) 
t<'JW Y2.6 L•5 (8) 
t7f~':!Jinvu2.5 (8) 
U1~~)'~< I 

' J , 
GEAR }31JW ~V 1 
GENEVA t' W I 
SCREW M3XO. 5 1"8 n'h!t71*' H M3XO. 5 1=8 2 
DIVIDING MAIN SHAFT VV~· ~h'' !I I 

' 22 165-70202 SCRLll hAUU7Y 7 2 
23 165-10301 COLLAR t' ~,· iJ7- 2 
24 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 "'~71" M4 2 
25 182-04503 WING BOLT f3'l>' ~~ I 
~2Ffi---------;!~6~5-~6~8m90~9~-----;c~O~V£~RMC~A~P--------------------------·~{y2,~7-~(~t~~F")··--------------T-
27 01 182-00352 FEED PLATE CIRCLE 16 ASM. ;!7J1~V~167'( I 
28 165·'12703 METAL t79W ~'1:19! (1) 
29 182-00303 FEED PLATE 16 ;!7919 I6 (l) 

32 
33 
34 
35 

37 165·70905 STAND PLATE(!) 9'if'(l) l 
38 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 Lz12 u"71io' H I 
39 SM-605I202·TP SCREW Y5XO.E L"l2 UYb91:1li' ~~ Y5X0,8 L=12 I 
40 182·1~600 GENEVA HOUSE t' *"' ""' I -:i4:r-I-----------<s<iiy";_s,;ori'sTit6'"o""2·"'1"'l'-----isirciTRE;,;wr.y,;s:vxorc.'ils-iL·=i6.---------------------rru,..;b;,;,7o;'fn>;:, tnf:-Mms:vxrru-..snt"'-"1,.6-----~ :r 
42 SB-1100004·00 BA1LBEAR1NG ;lj'-~''7YW I 
H !65-71507 WORM llllEEL ')t-Al;{-~ I 
44 SM-8050842-TP SETSCREW ;;;w 2 
45 165·7I804 BEAR!N(l A ~· 99M I 
cffi----------;·<is~s-="r~3uiiio,.g;-------_;,iiiBliiRoiiisif!'Tciimnx=AR-----------------·----TflfWrn,c::---------------··z-
4'1 
48 
49 

css-IosssoAo OC MOTOR ASM. 1Yf'Y?2DCt-~?~ I 
165·70509 THHUST COLLAH INOEX1'-~-h7- I 
165·71408 NEEDLE Bf:ARING }x~b' ~=-;· ~''lYY?' 1 

52 SCREW , 7 1:4 (2) 
53 03 182·01 103 HOLDING (SliALL) 'i(~s')) l 
54 SR-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 LoiZ UJb?1t*' H Y5X0.8 L=12 1 
55 SM-6041002·TP SCREW M4 Lz!O 01M77*' M Y4X0.7 Lo10 1 

210f.·tH6-0UO WASHU l1!1F' J' jj~ I 
57 SM·6030802··TP SCREW M3X0.5 IrS U1b971t' .H Y3X0.5 Lz8 4 
5B WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 ,. *f ft' ~ 3,IX5,9XO. 7 4 
59 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 t;f !!' j Jll' ~'~ Y3 4 
60 02 165-68651 F"ED PLATE Z2R ASM. t?Yi922B~< I 
61 OZ 165-68602 FEED PLAit 22S: f7H122B 
62 165·72703 METAL ~~9M' k'l~~.\ (1) 
63 03 182·00956 fEED PLATE CIRCLE 13.5 ASR. t.9H~V113.59< I 
64 03 182·00907 FEED PLATE 12.5 :!?9{9 12.5 (I) 
65 I65·72703 METAL t.99W ~'1:19~ (1) 
56 GBR" JUM5UJW lNIJEX SIAIH lNG SIVI!CH ASM. :br "JIFJ/!' Y71:t'fYH~ 1 
67 SII-OS6120I·SA SCREW ;-;;tW M2.6 L•l2 (1) 
68 I65-69204 REST ,-; 1 
69 SM-1041201-SC SCREW M4I.=12 ~7JtY M4X0.7 L=12 2 
~7rO ____ . ____ -;S~Y~·10~4mO€~,Or1~-S~C-~--~S~CF,RE~-w~MR4ITX~0 .. ~7~L~=~6-----------------~--~:.~7J~t~7'~M4~X~0~.7~L=~6~------ ~ 

182-1800& SHAFI (2) ; • 

NOTE OHili 01 ...• FOR SMALL·S1ZED BUTTON 
02 .... FOR MEDIUM-SIZED BUTTON 
03 .... SELECTIVE PART 

-16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ll.FEEDERBALLCOM PONENTS 
71 Y-;f,- Jvll!l~ 

I 
I 
L_ 

1 1 

• 

20 

2 

~27 

1 6 

18--

21-@ 

-17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RE~· _Nq __ ~O!E- ___ rARr ~o" ________ . _ ~ .E _ s_ ~ J _r_ ~ _r_ l p _ N ____________ t __ , _ _;_ _ f ________ 9tJ. _ 

l 165-77009 FEEDER BOWL 71~'-;1;'-k I 
2 GBR-01426000 GUIDE PLATE ntu'J. I 
3 SS-411 0815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 f•' *y' 11/64-40 L=8 2 
4 GllR-01441000 BUTTON STANDING PREVENT PLATE ;!<' 'Mf t;· -:'J1'J. 1 
5 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 U7»~t,n M6 !;J. 9 
6 I'IP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6,4XI2.5Xl.6 t':W ti' :t 3 
7 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. IXI2.2X!.5 ~· :W tr :f. M6 3 
8 SM-0041001-SN SCREW M4 L=!O ~7;(3.j:7' M4 L=JO 2 
9 182-04602 BOWL FIXING KNOB ;j;' (!1,37{17' I 

10 GBR-01432000 BOWL FIXING SCREW >!<' - ,1, :J71*7' 1 
II 165-77504 SELECTOR PLAn: t1v11;t I 
12 SM-4040801-SN SCREW lf4 Lo 8 t'' J1Y' !!4X0,7 L~B I 
13 WP -0430800-SC WASHER M4 t71'~' 1 J~''J.V~ M4 l 
14 GBR-01428000 GUIDE PLATE ~·1v 1~ I 
15 SM-4051001-SN SCREW !!5 t•· :J*'' M5X0.8 L=IO ! 
16 165-77207 P/F COVER P/FIJ~·- I 
17 S!l-0040601-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 ~7AJ*Y' M4XO. 7 L=6 4 
18 165-77108 P/F INSTALLING BASE P/FJ.9,Hll I 
19 165-79203 RUBBER VIBRATION INSULATOR t'~7Y:J' A 3 
20 165-77306 MOUNTING BOLT 07M*' ~ 3 
21 NM-608000 1-SC NUT MSXI. 25 o1nHn Ms n.1 6 
22 165-77405 WASHER f' IJ' ~ 6 
23 182-02408 BUTTON GU l DE A *'~Y!J'1~' A I 
24 IVP-0320500-SC WASHER !!3 t7f'IJ' t :Jb'~V~ M3 2 
25 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 t''JtY' M3X0.5 L=6 2 
26 GBR-014220AO SELECTION PLATE ASM. (SMALL) tY,'1H731J~~ 1 
27 03 182-51553 SELECT 1 ON PLATE AS!I, (VERY S!!A tY''11~:J'7,31J~~ I 
28 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4XI7.4Xl.6 t'W :II'* ~!I' ~VII !IS I 
29 WP-0450801-Sil WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 t7t'b' ~ 4.5XIOX0.8 2 
30 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3XIOXI t71'b' ~ 5.3XIOXI I 
31 01 GllR-107910AO PARTS FEEDER ALL ASM. ~· -171-~' -9~ 1 
32 02 GBR-107910AC PARTS FEEDR ALL C AS![. n• -'71-~'C 9~ I 
33 165-77207 P/F COVER P /FIW - (!) 
34 SM-0040601-SC SCRE\'1 M4XO. 7 L=6 o7XJ1'' M4XO. 7 L=6 ( 4) 
35 GBR-10791000 PARTS FEEDER n· -171!>1' - (I) 
36 HK-0044400-20 2 POLE RECEPTACLE 91!7' 'J.7il 2P (I) 
37 D6042-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE r· 'I ~-u~ :lA (2) 
38 UK -0044900-20 CONNECTOR COVER J~9~ lJI\' - (I) 

NOTE UtM) 01 ..• , FOR JAPAN AND GENERAL EXPORT 13 * · -llU!IIfl Ill 
02 ••.. FOR EUROPE 3-011\' Ill 
03 .... SELECT! VE PART i!! IR lill.ll, 

-18-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. TABLE & COVER COMPONENTS 

Jll4l Jji: • ill ~ -ll;!Jffi 

62 

29-t 
311 

-19-

"I~ 
~~ 

53 

37 

38 

aM 
/ -as 

53'il' 

42~53 
44j· £_ 

561 
571 

11 44 45 1 
e>--45 

331] 

5 51) 

67 

~68 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!J:. ,~q - ~IJIE- - - - fAID: ~0~ - - -~ !'_S_g_R_~r_r_~ !)_N ___________ t __ ~ __ >_ J. _______ 9tJ •• 

I !41-92009 TABLE 7·7' I, l 
2 141-9!95! T-STAND COYPL, T~t?77>'~ I 
3 141-!8152 UPPERSTANDASM.,R1GIIT 9YH?77J'9('W) (1) 
4 14!-18251 STANDASY.,RIGHT 7fl91YJ'~(<~') (I) 
5 R8101-2!0-AAB UPPER STAND ASM. f]I~H·"J' 9 (l) 
6 IHHU5··210-AAA StAND ASI!I, )f.r?!f,:J' 9' (l) 
7 111-58300 S'fANDSIDESUPPORI 5J7f~'J (l) 
8 lll-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT H 'f~f] (I) 
9 lll-58607 RUBBERCAP ~vn·~·-~~~17' (4) 

~ -------~,1~7,T0,--~z~~~t0,rni~----~N~~~rm~~~r--------------------ii4m.!~~~tr~t~, •• --------------~<~2+-l u il<."J " UPPER SIAS'O PLAtE :IIHfU'U' (2) 
12 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT t· b' ~7~07!17*' M ( 10) 
13 138-17754 Z-STA.~D PEnAL ASM. Z~l'?>'i ,. ~- J,(-;,;1· ')) (1) 
14 lll-59001 PEDAL SI!AYf BRACKET 7'H~ ~- ~9~ (2) 
15 ~ 

17 
IB 
19 
20 

22 
23 
24 
25 

27 
28 
29 

32 
33 
34 

37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

47 
48 
49 

52 
53 
54 
55 
t.B 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
6'! 
68 
69 
70 

72 
73 
74 
75 

GPF-06080000 
GPF-060600AO 
SY-9061203-SE 
WP-0671016-SE 

NM-6120003-SE 
WP-081!602-SE 
WS-0661410-KR 

I 
D8204·555-DOO 
SK-3311601-SE 

SM-6066552-'!P 
WP-0612056-SD 
WP-0651646-SC 
NM-£06000 1-Sc 
B8202-205~0UO 
SK-3311601-SE 
182-22604 
HX-0033900-00 
83052-816-000 
182-22103 

Ol CY-3002002-01 
182-28001 
165-86505 

liX-0033900-0B 
SY-0040601-SA 
E912l-012-000 
MA0-11532000 
BS133w0l9-UUU 
88103-980-000 
GBR-25006000 
SM-6062502-TP 
WP-0611626-SP 
D24Jl-b55· BUO 
lll-55108 
85542-205-000 
SK-3311601-SE 
GBR-308650AO 
SL-404!091-SC 
M9640-5l0-00A 
SK-3382001-SE 
141-00457 
141-00408 
SS-611 I i40-SP 
MB002-430-000 
GBR-25010000 
WP-0621036-SP 
!!2·-80856 

NOTE (!l':lil) 

' SCREW M8 L=20 
WASHER 6.1X18XI.6 
SPRL WAS!!f:R 8.6XI5Xl.4 
SOT 
c 
NUT Ml2 
WASHER 8.1XIBXI.6 
SPRING WASHER 8,6XI5XL4 

DRAWER SUPPORT 
DRAWER STOPPER 
WOOD SCREW 0=3.1 lF16 

0~4.8 

BOLT 
WASHER 6.lXI8.5X2 
WASHER 
NUT M6 
tHL MANAGEYE_N I 
WOOD SCREW D"3.l L"IE 
FRONT COVER A 
STUD 
WASHER 
FRUNI COVER, B 
SAFETY LABEL 2 (SMALL) 
COVER 
DANGER PREVENTION STICKER 

BOARO PARTS 
SCREW 
OIL CAN 
CORD STAPLE 
S SHAPED HOOK 
CHAIN 
HEAD FIXING HINGE 
SCREW M6 L"25 
WASHER 15X6Xl. 6 
I HREAD I RIMMER SHAF I 
DRAWER 
TERM! NAL BRACKET 
WOOD SCREW Qo3. l !." 16 
BASE EARTH CORD ASM. 
SCREW M4 L"'IO 
CABLE CLIP 
SCREW Qo3.8 Lo20 
MOTOR COVER ASM. 
MOTOR CUI'ER 
SCREW 117N'4U L" !I 
STOPPER 
MAIN FRAME SPACER A 
WASHER 
FRAME SUPPORT BAR ASR. 

01. ... FOR JAPAN 

-20-

01:!~1t*'~f 
t'W:!' ~ 6.1XI8.5X2 
t7f':!'?-
n•>?t10 Y6 n> 
7 7 

VI~~?-'' D"3,1 L~16 
t• ~;t71JJ\' -A 
~·· 'JI<' _, w -IJ'J ,. :!' * 
t' ';)('lJJN -B 
7~t'Y7~' ~ 2('s~) 
f97' ••• 

~"'1''"'~7•11-

3 
6 

6 
6 
6 
6 

4 
I 
3 
2 

~,.·';]I' ~j 1 
f7JW M4 Lo6 6 
17' 7t' !t 1 
J- ,. ~771' ' ll 
Sb' § li'f'i' 2 
71Y I 
f97' JY-(t;ry• I 
U7b~yt;,· ~f M6 L=25 2 
t'W I!' i 2 
{F¥99'7' :1 

t~Jq I 
~>H' 17' -;~,; 1 
•1.~7W ll:3.l L"l6 2 
,. -17-:H:'l?'< I 
f~;.'J'$5-' H:t M4XU,1 L=iO I 
1-1' ~i'9Y7' I 
VUI'W 0=3.8 L~20 2 
f-~-»·· -~~ 1 

-~- ~-~-w- ____ (ll 
- -bW ll/64'40 L ll ·--- T4! 

~~· A\>111'- (4) 
>'l~17v-AA,·-t-A 3 
t7t'IJ' * I 
f97'ttx~·9(~'<) l 

B*lll 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. BR CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR JAPAN AND GENERAL EXPORT) 

BR ~~~~CB*·-~~iliffl) 

i 
! 
! 
I 
I 
I 
I 

< 7 ___ , 

(" 
I 5 .._,.~ 

4-1 
I 6 

26 
I 

,~ 

I 

31 I / 

L ______ _ 

59 

~~~~~~~~-----~~ 

21·~y; 
22 

> 

-21-

3 

-I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
! 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!:Uq •• ~ll'J'E. ___ PARI: ~o, ......... ~ .E. s. LR.l. f .T. ! 9. N_ •••••••••• _t •• ~ • Y . . 1 . ...... _ !ltJ •. 
I 01 GBR-25060BAO CONTROL BOX B ASH. 7' 7Y9*" '?:m?~ 
2 02 GBR-25060AAO CONTROL BOX A ASM. 1' 71'W 17~M2. 
3 GBR·I07240AO CONTROL BOX FRAIIE BODY ASY. 7'~1? t'19A 7•·>>7~{7; 
4 GBR·1076lOAO POWER BOARD f'Y1*~fJ\•'J?~ 

5 

7 IIX-0022800·0A SPACER ~··-t 
8 01 GBR -I 07 460AR TRANS BASE B COMPLE. ~]Y:l'' -:! B Y'J?~ 
9 •oz GBR-107460AA TRANS BASE A COMPLE. ~7Yl•' -;!A 1'17< (I) 

10 02 GBR-l07480AA TRANS A ASM. ~77:< M' (I) 
II 01 GBR-l07480AB TRANS BASH. F7Y:< B?~ (I) 
12 SK-4041001-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 !." l 0 t''J~~· M4X0.7 L"10 (!) 
13 IIF- 00511 !0-00 FUSE HOLDER t>-X"tH'- (I) 
14 IIF-0051110·0B FUSE HOLDER COVER b-l' ~H' -il''- (1) 
15 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A IJ' ; ~·~ t'- :\' 2A (I) 
16 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L-6 J"fl'~1~ fA' J*y' WJ L-6 (2) 
17 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 1ol2 r•· J17' tAX M4 1.,12 (4) 
18 GBR-10741000 TRANSFORMER BASE }>7~;( ~~.· -~ (!) 
19 GBR-l07430AO CONDENSER ASM. J;t:t• :tt~~ (l) 

20 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 1=8 t'il'~7~ 7•'J~7· M4 1=8 (2) 
21 IIX-OOl5000-0B CAll!.E CLIP ~-7' * ~~'T (!) 
22 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 jA"J*'' tAl M3X0.5 L=8 (1) 
23 *02 GBR-107450A0 AC INPUT POWER CABLE CORD ASM. AC ~>?93~ 7' :;~· Y:l-1-' ~< (I) 
24 01 GBR-l07440AO AC INPUT POWER CABLE COR» ASM. AC ~•IJY3~ 'i' Y'I' }J·~· ~:(B (1) 
25 HK-0009800-00 CORD BUSH "-v 7' ''~ ( 1) 
26 NH-6040001-SF NUT N4 U'nlr'r M4X0.7 !'> (4) 
27 S!.-404089!-SC SCREW M4 L"8 t'n·~,~ t~'J1;' M4 1"8 (4) 
28 GBR·I075lOAO CPU BOARD ASM. CPU~•· Y?"i. (!) 
29 IIF-0013020-PO FUSE 2A ~{.l7J't>·;<· 2A (!) 
30 Hf-0013063~PO FUSE6.3A b-;(* (I) 
":i'l SL-40.40891· SC SCREW !!4 L-8 t· »· ~9~ t,• JW M4 L"B (4) 
32 sL-403068 1 -sc SCREW !!3 1"6 f'lt ~9t J'' "*'' M3 !."6 ( 4) 
33 SL-4040891-SC SCI<EW ll4 L"8 1' i1'11~ t'' JW M4 1."8 (2) 
34 SK-3452501-SE SCREW D"4. 5 1,25 nuw n"4.s 1"2s (4) 
35 GBR·I07720AO CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASM. CPUt"· ~7· Y'I' :;JTJ'1 (l) 
36 GBR-107740AO P /F CONTROLLER ASM. P/F J:;~u~; 9< (l) 
37 GBR-10775000 P /F PANEL P/F•'M (I) 
38 SW-5040601-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 1."6 "'{Y.'J~,. M4X0.7 1"6 ( 2) 
39 HL-0087301-40 IC IC (!) 
40 GBR-207340AO CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASM. 7' YYIJ ;I' ~~nv-A 1M< (l) 

41 GBR-30784AAO OPERATION PANEl, WHOLE ASY. (A) YIJt•· *kY?J;(A) I 
42 GBR .. I07850AO PANEL ASM. ,. H 9< (l) 
43 1!A-0019100-IB OPERATION BUTTON YIJt7' i' ~y (I) 
44 HG-0029100-0A LED (GREEN) LED(W ~) (l) 
45 HG-0029100·00 !.AMP jr iH' {I) 
46 HA-6020000-00 DIP SWITCH 'i' {17' ~{'f {!) 
47 IIX-0011400-0A KNOB ~'?~ (I) 
48 MW-14506000 SWITCH ··~~7HYbr:<{~r (I) 
49 IIA-0019100-1C SWITCH KNOB,BLACK Utf •• 9Y(~U) (I) 
50 GBR ·1 0 786000 PANEL BOX •. ~u· -;?:< (I) 
51 HA·0019too-oo PUS!! SWITCH 3 TERMINAl. 7" "H{Yf HY' (2) 
52 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 1"6 t' ~· i~~ .,,. JW M3 !,o6 ( 3) 
53 GBR-107B2000 PANEL BOX BACK COVER ,. tW -J"J.IJ77' ~ (I) 
54 GBR-107870AO VOLUME ASM. •. 9l-l. ?< ( I) 
55 EA-9500BOI-00 CABLE BAND 19'\:YA' jt~' (l) 
56 GBR-3o788000 SIIEEL 1: f·~9hi'~~ (I) 
57 SL~4041 091- SC SCREW M4 1~ 10 t•' JW H;;t M4XO, 7 !."10 (I) 
58 SM-6040802-TN SCREW U7b?rtt· H M4XO, 7 L=B (I) 
59 03 CM~3001001-01 DANGER LABEl. (SMALL) 7'~7·~~7Y7'' l(,s9) I 

NOTE Utlil) 01. ... FOR 220V, 240V, 3BOV ,415V, 440V 220V,240V,3BOV,415V,440V)tl 
02 .... l'OR I OOV, 115V, 200V, 220V, 240V 100V,l!5V,200V,220V,240V!ll 
03 .... FOR .JAPAN B;$:!ll 

-22-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. BR CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR EUROPE) 

B R 'i~ll!l~ ( 3-0 '.'J J~Jf.[) 

ss-lJ 

1 
I I 

,-------~--------

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 27 
1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 13~ 
L_ -

-23-

~-·· ··~----------1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RELNQ - - ~(I]'F~ - • ~A¥1: ~" •••• ____ •• ~ .E. s_ ~ _R _1_ f }. ~ 9_ N_ ••• ____ • _ _t_-!- _i._ ~ 1 ~ ~----- 9tJ--

I GBR-25060CAO CONTROL BOX C ASM. '1' :tYW '?~C?~ I 
2 GBR-107240AC CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY C ASll, 7':tY9*''97.7v-At1!1{C ?~ (I) 
3 GBR-l076IOAO POWER BOARD T' 0<1'' "~~· !t?~ (I) 
4 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A 71' :nb:t t::t- ;r 2A (I) 
5 HA-0029800-00 BREAKER 5A T v-b- 5A (I) 
6 l!X-0022SOO-OA S1'ACER "'' -t (4) 
7 GBR-107460AC TRANS BASE C COMPLE. ~7!17.''- J.C Y'JlJ~ (I) 
8 GBR-l07480AB TRANS B ASI!. ~717. B? '< (I) 
9 S!!-4041001-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L~10 t''J~,. M4X0.7 L=10 (I) 

10 HF-0051110-00 FUSE HOLDER tJ.- -;.· M!l' - (I) 
11 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A b' 77.ii'J t::t- -;.· 2A (I) 
12 HF-00511!0-0B FUSE HOLDER COVER tct-7.' tH' -M1'- (I) 

13 SL-4030681-SC SCREW 1!3 L~6 t'~'*7~ f''J*Y' 1!3 L=6 (2) 
14 SL-4041291-SC SCREW1!4 1~12 t'' JW U;;: 114 L~I2 (4) 
15 GBR-10747000 TRANSFORMER BASE ~7Y~ ,. -A (I} 
16 GBR-107430AO CONDENSER ASI!. J!IT~~t?~ (I) 
17 SL-4040891-SG SCREW 1!4 L~8 ,. '}]' *'~ t,• Jt}" 1!4 1=8 (3) 
18 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP r-1· ~ ?9n' (I) 
19 SL-4030881-SC SCREW !l3X8 1"-' Jt}' UJ. 113XO. 5 L~8 (l) 
20 GBR-Hl7440AO AC l NPUT POWER CABLE CORD AS!!. AC o~9939 7':t'J'yJ-~'1J~B (I) 
21 l!X-0009800-00 CORD BUSH J-~· 7' '"~1 (!) 
22 NM-604000 1-Sf NUT 114 U1n~tY~ M4X0.7 1;~ (4) 
23 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK !.ABEL PEx-~7-Jt. (l) 
24 100-04109 GROUND MARK lJ' 7W V-7 (I) 
25 HL-0087301-40 lC IC (I) 
26 GER-207340AO CONTROL BOX fRAME GOVER ASM. 7''l1'J *'197.7~-· 797~ (I} 
27 SL-4040891-SC SCREW 114 L~8 jl' 11' *''~' t'' J1;' 114 L=8 (4) 
28 SL-4030681-SC SCREW ll3 L=6 ,. 11' *'"' t~· :J*.l'' !!3 L~6 (4) 
29 SL-4040891-SC SCREW ll4 L=8 jl'b' *'~ t~· :J1.l'' M4 L~8 (2) 
30 SK-3452501-SE SCREW D~4.5 L=25 VJH:~t'' D~4. 5 L=25 (4) 
31 GBR-107720AO CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASM. CPU~~·yr'Y7'!tJ ~-~~ (I) 

32 GBR-10726000 BLIND PLATE WN!I (l) 
33 SM-504060 1-SC SCREW li4XO. 7 L=6 ~'1'l~'J*.l'' M4X0.7 L~6 (2) 
34 SL-4040891-SC SCREW !!4 L=8 J·~· t1~ t'' J*.l'' !!4 L~S ( 4) 
35 GBR-107510AO CI'U BOARD AS!!. CPU~~'YJ-< (I) 
36 HF-0013020-PO FUSE 2A ~1 A'i'l' tl- ;(' 2A (I) 
37 HF-0013063-PO FUSE 6.3A b-7.' (I) 
38 GBR-108010AO P /F CONTROLLER AS!!. P/F3Y~I1-7Y'J:7< I 
39 GBR-2506lOAC OPERATJON PANEL WHOLE AS!!. C Y'Jt~· *~Y')'J~ (C) I 
40 GBR-107850AC PANEL C ASM. h' HC J~ (!) 
41 HG-0029100-00 LAMP !I' i:H' (!) 
42 llA-0029000-00 DlP SWITCH 'f'1~T M71 (I) 
43 HX-0011400-0A KNOB :-n~ (I) 
44 MA0-14506000 SWITCH *' 'J.'l7H9~:r.7.11f (I) 
45 HA-0019100-1C SWITCH KNOB, BLACK 7.111 *' 'J.l ( !111) (I) 
46 GBR-10728000 BLANK STICKER ll 7'7Y77-~B (l) 
47 GBR-10786000 PANEL BOX h' :fH'7il7. (I) 
48 HA-0019100-00 PUSH SWITCH 3 TERMINAL 7' 1'JJ-M1f 3J!Yl' (2) 
49 HA-0019100-1B OPE RAT I ON BUTTON YfJf7' *' J!y (l) 
50 HG-00291 00 -OA LED (GREEN) LED(W Y) ( l) 
51 S!!-6040802-TN SCREW 111~?7ft· ~~ M4X0,7 L=8 (I) 
52 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L"6 !I' 71' .1-1~ t~· J;f"J' M3 L=6 (3) 
53 GBR-10782000 PANEL BOX BACK COVER 1\' 1W ,~~77' ~ (I) 
54 EA- 95001!0 I -00 CABLE BAND Y!ltY~' W (I) 
55 SL-4041091- SC SCREW M4 L= I 0 f"-'JtY' tAfi M4X0.7 L=IO (l) 
56 GllR-30788000 SHEEL ~-~·~9~:r.y-.JI (l) 
57 GllR-250810AO CABLE ASM. P/FJY~D-7f2fJ!TH-7' ~!J~ I 
58 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE J-1-' 'J.'J'T ;l; 4 

-24-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. BR POWER SUPPLY COMPONENTS 
BR .AIB:h!W~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
L~~~~~ 

34 

-25-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
'36 
37 
38 
39 

01 GBR-108410BO 
02 GBR-108410BC 
01 GBR-l08460AO 
02 GBR-l08460AC 

GBR-108420AO 
GBR-108430AO 
GBR-l08440AO 
GBR-108470AO 
GBR-l08450AO 

01 GBR-250200AO 
02 GBR-250200AC 
01 GBR-108580AO 
02 GBR-108580AC 

SL-4030881-SC 
GBH -I 0852000 
GBR-10853000 
GBR-10854000 
GBR-l08550AO 
GBR-108590AO 
GBR-l08560AO 
GBR-250800AO 
165-82009 
NS-6150430-SP 
SIJ-0700332-SP 
182-19907 
165-83403 
165-82504 
165-82603 
GBR -I 08420AO 
SL-4030881-SC 
SM-6051602 TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
WP-053l000-SC 
NM-6060001-SC 
165-82702 * SM 0040601-SC 
SM-9042510-SC 
NM-604000I -sc 

* SM-9040600-SP 

NOTE (iUnl 

~ _!;_S_ f_R_I_ p _T_! !J_N ___________ t __ ~ _ -~- _ j ________ 9ty __ 

BR SENSOR ASll. 
SENSOR CONNECTING CAB!,E ASll. 
SENSOR CONNECT! NG CABLE AS!!. 
SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE A.~ll. 
START SWITCH ASM. 
RUB COMPLETION SWITCH ASIL 
BUTTON SENSOR SWITCH ASM. 
TURNING ARM HOME POSITION SENS 
INDEX STARTING SWITCH ASM _ 
BR DRIVING SOURCE WHOLE ASIL 
BR DRIVING SOURCE G WHOI,E ASM. 
START! NG MAGNET CABLE ASM. 
STARTING MAGNET CABLE ASM. 
SCHEW M3X8 
MAGNET 
MAGNET 
MAGNET 
DC !!OTOR AS!!. 
DC MOTOR ASM. 
DC MOTOR AS!L 
LK-BR RELAY CABLE ASM. 
SWITCH LINK 
NUT 15/64-28 
HINGE SCREW Do 7 II= 3. 5 
TWO-STEP SWITCH LEVER 
METAL 
SCREW 
SWITCH BRACKET 
START SWITCH ASM. 
SCREW M3X8 
SCREW M5X0,8 L-16 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 5.3X10XI 
NUT M6 
SWITCH COVER 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L-6 
SCREW ll4XO. 7 L~25 
NUT ll4 
HEAXGON BOLT 

01 .. __ FOR JAPAN AND GENERAL EXPORT 
02 .... FOR EUROPE 

-26-

BRt'lf-197~ 
BRti'tC Y9~~ 
t'JH~IJH'J-7' ~7.'!. 

t'ltr~IJr1'l-7' ~c "~ 
il~-}M7f!'i!. 
A9ti!.b'JY31J;<19f?< 
{f~·~t·~y'J]f;({,fj~ 

t'Jb17-A 'J''J7'Jt'Jt?i!. 
111'Y?X'J''J7Yil19f'J~ 

BRW IJ'r' 'JYIJ?~ 
BR?}' W 'JC19?~ 
'~'93?f41;1{'J-7' ~"" 
Y4793?f~IJ'J1'l-7' nc ?~ 
t''J*7' tAil M3X0.5 L=B 
;<91'U39~!1':l;y} 

'j~,'J.-'1)' *'} 
1f'f'"'~"'*'" 
it9t,DC<-'I?i!. 
tYtl17- ADC<-'1 -!'.'!. 
{'J'f'''J;<DCl:-M'< 
LK-BRf~~}{}-7' ~?~ 

::'J' YX{1f~~J 
n'h~t'} 15/64-28 
~· 1W D=7 1!=3. 5 
::'J' YA11fW -
~·:tl~~~ 

~;· YX11f~;)' 

='J· YA{9f7' 71'~ 
J(!HMtf{l; 
t'' 3W UJ( li3XO. 5 L=8 
U1M7:ff Jl;j. M5XO. 8 L-16 
n· W~' * 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
t7fr'~' * 5.3XIOX1 
0111'71} M6 lj;J 
::'J' 1M9f~,,· -
}7)(31;)' M4X0.7 L=6 
n'li{l*' ~r ll4X0.7 L=25 
n'Mt1} M4 
u'M*'~l> 

8 ;;t,; • -I!Uii f1l fll 
3-u,n· Jll 

1 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(l) 
I 
I 

(I) 
(1) 
( 2) 
(I) 
(!) 
(l) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

I 
1 
l 
I 
4 
2 
2 
2 
l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16.MC591 CONTROL BOX COMPONEN'l'S 

M c 5 9 I lllUI,Ill~OOf* 

/ 
• / 

/ 

r 2 

32 

11 . 1 2 

. 
7 

& 

' 

' 

-27-

14 

8·9 1 6 b 

-
! 

18·26 

~ ""-

~17 

~3 

31 

@_ 
"'._ 

6 
38 

~ 

~~ 
1 5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~LNQ __ ~OTE. - - ~AJ!l: ~'0" - - - - - -
___ ~ } _ s_ p _1_ f _r_ ~ 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ -~- _ j ________ 9t.r __ 

l M860 1-590-ABO MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASII. MAIN'I'h'YM~ 1 
2 1!8602-590-AAO SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD ASM., A SERVO~h''lM~ I 
3 OJ !18604-590-0AO POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWER'I'h'~~": I 
4 02 M8604-590-AAO POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASIL , A POI'IER'\'/I''IAH I 
5 IHOOI-590-000 CONTROL BOX t-ic\'' a$'~'!~ I 
6 M1002-580-0AO CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. He\'' 3~' ,?7.7'Pl~ I 
7 MI003-590-000 CONTROL EOX PANEL N'\''s*'J'JJ.h'M I 
8 01 113003-590-00A SEAL A ~1'1X~'7' ta9'''·~A I 
9 02 1!3002-580-00B SEAl. B r7'1:<J1Y?' taW,_~ B I 

10 * M8540-590-0AO FAN ASM. FAN ~" l 
11 *OJ 118901-590-AAO-A POWER TRANSFORMER A ASM. 'f''I'J''I~7'1::\A!l' l 
12 +02 !18901-590-BAO-A POWER TRANSFORMER B ASlL 7'Y7~!!~7YAB:$'~ I 
13 178-45009 CORD FITTl NG PLATE J-~· l-M~ 1 
14 02 Cl!-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEv-n-A< 1 
15 02 C!!-3001000-01 LABEL H'li'' '17Y'r13J';-A(31. 5) I 
16 E9567-319 000 EARTH MARK 7-'J. v-7 l 
17 £9609-603-000 STICKER (LARGE) 7.cniJ- W1J 2 
18 EA-9500R0l-00 CABLE BAND Y!Tt'lh' !W l 
19 01 IIK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P ~'IJ!~'1 8P 1 
20 02 HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE ~';jl~'{ 2 
21 IIM-0008600-10 FAN FILTER '1:-!lh" _, I 
22 IIX-0005600-0B SPACER 'J.~' -:'t 4 
23 HX-0014700-0C SPACER x~· -t 4 
24 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7'~h 1 
25 I!X-0041000-00 BUSH 7. t'!/:L I 
26 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 'JYY'Jh' W 150 2 
27 NM-3034000-SF FLANGE NUT 77Y~' t~~ M3 4 
28 * NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT 114 77WtY~ 2 
29 SL-4030681- SF SCREW M3 L~6 T'' Jt~· tA:< M3 L=6 4 
30 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 t,· J*Y' U:< M3 L~8 4 
31 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 fA' 3tY U:< M4 L=8 4 
32 SL-4041091-SC SCREW 114 L=lO T'' "*Y' t./;;< M4XO. 7 L~JO 7 
33 OJ SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=l 0 f'-' Jt~· U:< 114 L~IO 2 
34 02 SM-4031851-SR SCREW r~· 3~~· M3 L=l8 4 
35 02 WS-0310702-KS SPR l NG WASHER h' H' :In 3.1X5.9XO. 7 4 
36 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 fA' Jt}' tA:< M4X0.7 1=6 4 
37 SL-4041091-SC SCREW ll4 L=l 0 fA'3tY' tA:< M4X0.7 L=IO 2 
38 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L= I 0 yA' J*J' tA:< M4XO. 7 L~ 10 6 
39 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 1."10 t'' J*J' tA:X M5X0.8 L=IO 4 
40 t SM-1044050-SM SCREW li4XO. 7 L=40 Y7J;l:l'' M4XO. 7 L~40 2 
41 HX-0012300-0B CABLE CLIP 'J-7' ~~917' I 
42 06 RA-0030300-0A SWITCH ~11f 1 
43 03 CM·300100l-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) 7'~J·~~7';-';A' ~(}3~) I 
44 04 G6705-152-UOA !.ABEL {f:<'n-9 I 
45 SM-3065052-TC SCREW v~;j:;· M6 L=50 4 
46 WP-0651001-SC WASHER t7li'il't 4 
47 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1XI2.2Xl.5 ,. ;f:y' II'~ !16 4 
48 NM-606000 l-SE NUT M6 OY'I1971~ !!6 I j:J 4 
49 05 SK-348200 I- SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 v~H.tJ' D=4. 8 L=20 2 
50 05 IIA-0042500-00 SWITCH 7Mf 

NOTE ( ii~~) 01 .... FOR IOOV-ZOOV IOOV- 200V Jfl 
02 .... FOR 380V 380V Jfl 
03 .... FOR IOOV-200V(JAPAN) IOOV-200V}fl (8:4>:) 
04 .... FOR IOOV-ZOOV(EXPORT) l OOV- 200V Jfl ( tl; Ill) 
05 .... EXCEPT EUROPE 3-P1~' 1;: Iii<-( 
06, ... FOR EUROPE 3-01,. Jfl 

-28-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. MC591 OPERA'fiON BOX & ACCESSORIE COMPONEN'fS 

MC591 fJ\l!ff~·N~di.OO{.f, 

~------

1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

4·5 

14. 15 

,-------~J-----~ 
i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

i 

'·· 

·" 
~-

c::c:::.:--=o 
I I I] 
[J JJ 

ll 
L ---- ~--

1 6-19 

-~ 20·21 

1 ·2 

~~J----~-

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

.J 

7 

,----
1 

'f-10 

'r12 

I 

22 
___ j ____ _ 

1 1 

I 
i I 
i I 
I I 
I 24 I 

: ~~3 fi§iC====:J/~ : 

I 25 I 
I , I 
! c=:. "'"" ,lij\o""!'lm~ I 
L____ _ __ I 

-29-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~F. _NQ __ ~OT£ ... __ ~AI([ ~0" ...... ____ .... _ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _I_ f_T_ ! _o _ N_ ...... _ .. _ .. _ .... -~- .. ! __ ~- .. j ________ 9ty __ 

l 01 !18510-590-AAO OPERAT! ON BOX A AS!!. Y1Jf11' ~M~ l 
2 02 118510-590-BAO OPERATION BOX B ASII. Y'Jfii'JB?~ I 
3 118606-590-0AO OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. YIJfW i?~ (1) 
4 OJ 113002-590-00A OPERATION PANEL SHEET(JAPAN) YIJt11' :l<l:'I-HY l (1) 
5 02 113002-590-00B OPERATION PANEL SllEET(ENG) YIJ!11'~~Y->(I1,t'?o) (l) 
6 111010-590-000 OPERATION BOX A YIJf*' ''Jl.A (I) 
7 1110!1 .. 590-000 OPERATION !lOX B YIJtj;' ~!lAB (!) 
8 !11012-590-000 OPERATION PANEL PLATE Y'Jtl''#H'J (I) 
9 SL-4030881-SF SCREW 113 1."8 t''Jt.;• tA~ M3 L•8 (4) 

10 ST-403161!-0R TAPPING SCREW D-3 L-16 ;1t'!f:j;'' D-3-24 L-16 (4) 
11 EA-9502805-00 CABLE CLIP 'J-7' ~,~yn· (I) 
12 SV-4031006-SR SCREW M3 L=IO ,. H9.H' Y:j;}'' (I) 
13 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D-3.8 L=20 V"t~*~· D=3.8 L=20 4 
14 03 !18599-590-0AO ACCESSORIES PART ASM. n·~n?~ l 
15 04 M8599-590-AAO ACCESSORIES PART A ASM. 7Y'!tt'lM~ I 
16 HF-0013010-00 TIMING LAG FUSE ':11 NW t2-fi' (I) 
17 HF-0041080-PO FUSE BA t2-::1' 8A (I) 

18 E8523-304-000 FUSE lOA ~· 7:<iJY tJ.-:l' (l) 
19 * llF-0029003-00 FUSE 250V 3A tJ.- A' (l) 
20 03 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A 7'Y7' t39}' 7~'A (I) 
21 04 M3003- 580-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B 1' Y71t3W 7'1-' B (I) 
22 05 !18597-590-0AO CABLE WHOLE ASM. :<r1t'Y?'f-~fJ.9'J1'J-7' kY9 l 
23 119051-590-0AO CABLE ASM. 3Jt?9X7~t'Y?'t·9fJ.9'J{'J- (l) 
24 M9052-590-0AO CABLE ASll. ;7t79l7~t'Y7't·!lfliJ71r- (l) 
25 EA-9500802-00 CABLE BAND !50 'I'Y?r> Y}' !50 (6) 

NOTE (IU~) 0 l. ... FOR JAPAN S:;fi:Jll 
02 .... FOR EXPORT ~tl:llll 
03 ... ,FOR IOOV-200V I OOV- 200V Ill 
04 .... FOR 380V 380VJ!l 
05, ... FOR MARKET ADAPTATION lli~}tLI,;Jll 

-30-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"" .... 

(HlAnCN 
CJIOJIT --

I 
I 

(4A) UDET~ 

w : ~-
1 -e~bJ2 ':ri Jl €lli(]nP ~ I SERif{) CIRCUIT 

29 I LBOAD A /\SM. 

IJJa Js Jo 

J23 
2BP 

P70 ill) 

~·· ,==r; 
""' L" 1 II" JJ .ll:; - -
' -~.~ ~·· ,,: ~'F TI 

: W" "'W" II 

J17 ~I 12P 
MAJN CIRCUIT BOAD A ASM. J18 ) 

9P I 

J!S 
8P 

: "9Y";:"~"~$ ""~5 l ; : J ~;1==liH-
8P "' I 

I "' L __ _ 

J22 
14P l.(l!--

I 
+---

. _j' 
FAN AS!I.L... i EARTH CABLE A DC24V ~ @ 

16P 
-~- - .. ~ 

ASM. 

..... 
?' 

3:::3::: oo 
"'~ 
'!) ..... 

_;§ 

-~ ~0 
ilt!t; 
li]l:!);: 
§jo 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RE~·_NQ- -~O}'E_- -- ~ARI: ~0~--------- -~ _E_S_LR_I_ f_T_! _()_N_---------- }_ -"- -~-- j_ ------ 9tJ.-

I !1901li-590-0AO IIAI N POWER CORD ASII, MAIN'f'~~·y3-}'?~ I 
2 !19003-590-0AO SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERVOt-~7-7' ~~~ I 
3 !19004-590-0AO ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASM. rY3-~'f~9717-7' 4~~ I 
4 1!9008-580-0AO SERVO SIGNAL CORD AS!!, SERV07YJ'?J·}'?~ 1 
5 01 1!9020-580-0AO TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASII, r7Y:<7'Y'J'YJ·r·~~ I 
6 02 119020·580-AAO TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM, , A r7Yfi7'Y7'YJ-r'A7~ I 
7 01 M9022-590-0AO POWER CORD ASll. 'f' Y'J' YJ·V 7~ I 
8 02 119023-590-0AO POWER CORD A ASM. 'i'Y'r'YJ·r' M~ I 
9 lf9002-580-0AO SERVO POWER CORD ASM. ,B SERVOr'Y'J'YBJ-~·y~ l 

!0 119031-590 -OAO SERVO POWER CORD ASM. , A SERVOJ'Y'J'YAJ-}'?~ I 
II 03 M9017-580-0AO POWER CABLE ASM. 1' Y'J' Y'J-7' A>?" I 
12 04 M9028-580-0AO POWER CABLE ASM. 'f' !f'J' Y'J-7' .1-i'" I 
13 05 119024-580-0AO POWER CABLE AS!L, IOOV 'f'Y'J'Y'J-7' k IOOV3?J" I 
14 06 119021-580-0AO VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD ASM. 'f'Y7,~9brJ-''"" I 
15 07 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH ~{,f I 
16 04 I!A-0030300-0A SWITCH 7.11f I 

NOTE ClUe) 01 .... FOR IOOV-200V IOOV- 200V Ill 
02.,,. FOR 380V 380V}jj 
03 .... FOR JOOV-200V(3-PHASE), 1 OOV- 200V Ill ( 3 :till ' 

380V(EXPORT) 380V (~fill 
04 .... FOR MC-591-~M l!C· 591- ~Mill 
05 .... FOR I-PHASE Jli.:tllffl 
06 .... FOR IOOV IOOV}jj 
07, ... EXCEPT MC-591-~M MC-591-~M'>:~ < 

-32-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19.ACCESSORIEPARTCOMPONENTS 

M.I!!!.Thi!!!il\ 
1 27 

l ______ j _____ _ 

I 11~ 
is 1 o 5-t' 
I .!,.--@ 1 4--l 
1 , ~f 
l l ~ e-12 
: ~-Y 
I 2~ 6 

l 3 9~13 I L ______________ ~ 

, ______ l ______ l 

I ~32 I : i31 : 
i 30 ?31 

28 i 
I ~ 29 I 
I I 
L_ --

• 

25 

22 ~ 
REF. NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

t 135-51254 SAFETY PLATE ASM. 
2 135-51205 SAFETY Pt.ITE INSTALLING BASE 
3 83120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE 
4 B3121·312·000 SAFETY PLATE 1NSTALl.1NG PLATE 
5 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE" RETt:RN SPRING 

PFo2·ooo&z=xn · SPRING PIN 2X6 
7 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 
B SS~4il0715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-""'7 
0 NS-6110310-SP NUT ll/64-40 

10 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XIOXO.S 
11 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D 6 H 10.2 
12 Rl506M352¥000 TENSION SPRING RACJ\ B 
13 MS-6120310-SP NUl 3/16-28 
14 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7 .4Xl1.8XO. 5 

I 
17 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 
18 !19109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE 
IO BOll0-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, IIIDDLE 

34 

36~ 37~ 

26 

~ 
38 

1 
• _t- - ~ - ·"· - 1- • - - - - - - (jty- -

1'1' P'tlii' :1 1 
f'71,'·-~'{ I 
f' 71~>'- (fl~) I 

20 BOlli ~012-000 SCREW DRlVER, SMALL 
21 B9113-0I2-ooo WRERCII (9XlOJ 

f' 1W- (73-) I 
-~---ii-v3i~~?·~fr,.,.;,.;. ~tcril'"'=--,.-----·-----r--

22 B912l~220-0AO OlLER (CONTAINING N0.2 OIL) n· 7t~ N0219 1 
23 89140-372·000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SIL\LL ut>jz·- "' t (;.3- J 1 
24 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER o»7>· '"' r 1 
25 GBR-0115&000 Sf,TPIN A "'H' 'I A 0 
26 -~GER-:0Tl5lH!o o SF.T PHf B t;' !::''I B 
2'1 141-46757 BUTTON RISING BAR ASM. z• ~'1911?>' ??~ I 
28 141-46807 INSTALL I fiG BASE ;,,,. ?HY·H~ 1) 
29 141~45708 BUTTON RISING BAR •• ~'"""'; !) 
30 SS~60S0340~SP SCREW l/8-44 1.=2. 9 
31 WP~U37G3l6-SI} WASHtR 3. 7X8X0.3 

1.:7H' l/8~44 L-.:::2.9 l) 
r:;;·n·:t 3.ixt\xU.3 2) 

32 SS-9090813-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=8 tttil?j-· .\0 9/04-40 L=8 I) 
33 165-58009 BUTION CARRIER Jl. l>' ~'Jh97B I 
34 GER-01423000 SELECTOR PLATE, MEDIUM t'J'' 1{~ fJ- I 
35 GER-01437000 AUXILIARY PLATE \:;if\' 1t!-' ;H~ 1 
36 l65-b8!08 RING, SMALL ~~9' ~h)' }3'7 1 
37 182-0050! WORK ATTACHMENT (SMALL) ~-71~,f~y,('J39) 3 
3R 182~04701 SCALE :"<9(~~'9) 4 

-33-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. SELECTIVE PART COMPONENTS 
l!!lRllll.ll.B!l~ 

10-0 

1 1 

i~l I I 
I ~ I 
L _j 

1 2 

i/l I . I 
I I 
I • I L____ ..J 

2 
1 3 

r r'' I • I 
I I 
I I 
I I L _____ _j 

l_lf;F,~O-. _NQ~ ... _P;IR!_N9 .... -.-- ••• .D. E. §.C.~ .J.P. T l.O. ~- .•• 

MAQ-124000AO BUTTON SPACER 
2 MAQ-12401000 SPACER MOUNTING BRACKET 
3 l!AQ-12302000 BUTTON SPACER MOUNT PLATE 
4 l!AQ-05003000 SPACER T=1. 2 
5 l!AX-BS200S5X GUIDE PLATE SETSCREW 1=5 
6 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5XI0.5Xl 
7 SS-1090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=5 
8 SK-3381300-SC WOOD SCREW D=3. 8 L= 13 
9 WP-0410846-SC WASHER 

10 D2426-284-YOO NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 
II MAZ-088220BA A BIG BUTTON PICK·UP FOOT (LEFT} 
12 MAZ-088230BA-A BIG BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT(R!GHT} 
13 *01 182-16457 PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT ) S AS I!. 
14 *01 182-16655 PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) S AS!!. 
15 *01 182-16853 PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) M ASM. 
16 *01 182 16952 PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) !l ASM. 
17 *01 182-16002 WORK ATTACIIMENT(TIIl CK BUTTON} 
18 *01 182-16101 SPACER A 
19 *01 182-16200 SPACER B 
20 *01 182-16309 SPACER C 
21 *01 182-17000 FOUR PIN BUTTON CARRIER 3-1.2 
22 *01 182-17109 FOUR PIN BUTTON CARRIE!~ 2.6-1 

NOTE OUc) Ol .... OPTION(FOR THICK BUTTON) 

-34-

1 7-----@ 18---@ 

14 

I ... ··- -1 1/1 I I 
I I 
I I 
L - _..J 

19-@ 

1 5 
20--@ 

i?l I I 
I I 
I I L ____ _j 

1 6 

r I '/1 I I 
I I 
i I 
L ..J 

22 » 
~--~-~~~)'_ ~ •. 1 •.••.••.. QJ~. 

Ql24 BR3~ t·~y,,· -t l 
BR3? t·~y,,· _, e917~'{ (l) 
t·~yA,. ·t ,91719 (l) 
::w T=l. 2 (I) 
1r 1'·1~'~w L=s (1) 
t7t'~' * 5X10.5XI (I) 
Y7*'' 9/64-40 1=5 (2} 
'~<?*'' D=3.8 1=13 (2) 

tH' it* (2} 
t• A1'r h91:fil' ·W 1 
~'1t';Y3~,?~77(t~· 9)?~ 1 
~·{t'~Y39'V~77(~~· )1~ I 
71~Jt'~Y1?~7't~· 9,39~~ I 
71~}*'911?~1;~~·,3~?, 1 
7'<Ji'~Y'?~77t~'9fl??' I 
7'<l*'~Y'V~77'~'fl9?' l 
7't"~Y39~-?7~11~Y' I 
)('' -M I 
A"-" -tll I 
,,. -tc I 
4t"Yt';Y~v973-1.2 1 
4t"Yi"~Y~t972.6-1 I 

7!":1~n; ~ ()ll!:;!<:9 /J!l) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 
~}l!'fill¥fllJ;<. ~ 

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

~f!illiliiJ., Rev. No .IIH::::~m<t:~''· 
lil,il,UJUIU1t.MrfUJliHHI, ~H*<IIlt:!!Hb, :::UnH, 

29309804 

No • 1 2 2 4 -IQ] · · · Rev . No • 

•A:Added partsl.l.:a/D:Obsoleted partsMIII/E:ErratumDf 

f Rev. IPageRef. Parts No. Rev, Page R e f . Parts No. 
No, ij •No. 0 lit No, .A ....... No. 0 lit •• "' * "' 

1 D 0 1 22 9 GBR·207460AA A 02 22 9 GBR·107460AA 
j D 0 1 22 23 GBR·207450AO A 02 22 23 GBR·107450AO 

t_lll01 26: 36 SM-0040801-SC A 02 26 36 SLI-0040601-SC 
A 02 26 39 SM-9040600-SP 

lij'' 1 0 118540·580-0AO A 02 28 1~.540·590-0AO 
8 1 1 1.18901·590-AAO A 02 28 11 •M8901·590·AAO·A 
8 1 2 M8901·590-BAO A 02 28 1 2 i 11_89 0 1 · 5 9 0 · B AO:_':._ ---=-

NM-6030003-SC 8 28 A 02 28 281 NM-3040520 ·SF -----·-
o I o 1 28 40 SM-1 033501-SC A 1 02 ... 28 40 SM-1044050-SM -----

I A 02 30 19 HF-0029003-00 
-·-

I A I 02 34 13 182-16457 ---
I A I 02 34 14 182·16655 

A 02 34 1 5 182-16853 
~ ..... ·······-· 

A 02 34 1 6 182·16952 
-----------·· 

A 02 34 1 7 182·16002 
-·-·· ·····-···-

A 02 34' 1 8 182-16101 
-----·-~··--

I A 02 34 1 9 182-16200 

I A 02 34 20 182·16309 
I A 02 34 2 1 182-17000 

f--·· A 02 34 22 1 8 2 . 1 7 1 0 9 

H . ·-·-- ···---· 
... 

·-·-·-·· . ··········- --····· 

l 
l 

-·----- .... 
I l 

I . ·············--· ~~-------- -----
I 

L_ ------
I 

··---~----

---·-
·- .... ···-~- -·-·-· ------

- -- ·-······- ·--·-··-··-····-

l 
---····-···· 

-35-

l 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

P'irllfNO ~AGE REF P~NO ~AGE REF I'~ NO ~GE REF P~NO I'AGE I!EF 
NO NO NO it(. NO 

Blll4-581-000 2 I GBR-0 1120000 12 l GBR-108590AO 12 27 HX-0012300-0C 4 II 
81207-210-DOO 2 19 GBR-01155000 33 25 GBR-108590AO 26 19 HX-0014700-0C 28 23 
Bl208-210-DOO 2 17 GBR-0 ll56000 33 26 GBR-11109000 JO 54 HX-0015000-0B 22 21 
81426-711-000 12 10 GBR-0 1168000 12 17 GBR-111 10000 10 51 llX-0015000-0B 24 18 
81506-352-000 33 12 GBR-01175000 10 46 GllR-lll!IOOO 10 55 HX-0022800-0A 22 7 
Bl649-161-000 10 64 GBR-014220AO 18 26 GBR-IIll2000 10 24 HX-0022800-0A 24 6 
81853-512-00E 2 15 GBR-01423000 33 34 GllR- llll3000 10 66 HX-0033900-0B 20 52 
82102-205-000 4 2 GBR-01426000 18 2 GllR-llll4000 10 56 HX-0033900-00 20 44 
B2l07-816-000 14 8 GBR-01428000 18 14 GBR-207340AO 22 40 HX-0040700-00 28 24 
B2107-816-000 16 56 GBR-01432000 18 10 GBR-207340AO 24 26 llX-0041000-00 28 25 
82302-205-0AO 2 8 GBR-01437000 33 35 GBR-25001000 20 36 
82548-372-RAO 6 48 GBR-01441000 18 4 G8R-25003000 6 74 MA0-11532000 20 55 
82549-372-ROO 6 39 GBR-01601000-A 6 46 GBR-25004000 6 67 l!A0-11532000 24 58 
82553-372-000 6 36 GBR-01606000 6 43 GBR-25005000 8 47 !IA0-14506000 22 48 
82560-372-000 6 37 GBR-01607000 6 44 G8R-25006000 20 58 !IA0-14506000 24 44 
82561-372-000 6 30 GBR ·I 07240AC 24 2 GllR-25010000 20 73 MAQ~05003000 34 4 
82619-372-000 2 16 GBR-107240AO 22 3 GBR-250200AC 26 11 !IAQ-12302000 34 3 
83052-816-000 20 45 GBR-10726000 24 32 GBR-250200AO 26 10 MAQ-l24000AO 34 1 
B3120-372-000 33 3 GBR-10728000 24 46 G8R-25060AAO 22 2 !IAQ-12401000 34 2 
B3121-372-000 33 4 GBR-107430AO 22 19 G8R-25060BAO 22 I IIAX-BS200S5X 34 5 
B3125-0I2-000 6 59 GBR-107430AO 24 16 GBR-25060CAO 24 I l!AZ-088220BA~A 34 II 
85541-205-0AO 2 9 GBR-107440AO 22 24 GBR-250610AC 24 39 l!AZ-088230BA-A 34 12 
85542-205··000 20 63 GBR- J07440AO 24 20 GBR-250800AO 26 21 MAZ-088270AO 6 42 
RSHll-210-AAB 20 5 GBR-107450AO 22 23 G8R-250810AO 24 57 l!AZ-08828000 6 24 
B8103-980-000 20 57 GBR-107460AA 22 9 GBR~30784AAO 22 41 l!AZ-08829000 6 18 
88105-210-AAA 20 6 GBR-107460AB 22 8 GBR- 30788000 22 56 l!AZ-15501000 6 3 
88133-019-000 20 56 GBR-1 07460AC 24 7 GBR-30788000 24 56 l!AZ-15502000 6 4 
B8150-210-000 20 26 GBR-10747000 22 18 GBR-308650AO 20 65 liAZ-15514000 6 7 
88153-771-000 20 15 GBR-10747000 24 15 GCT-02906000 33 24 l!AZ-15515000 6 31 
88202~205-000 20 41 GBR-l07480AA 22 10 GPF -060600AO 20 18 liAZ-15601000 6 54 
89101-552-000 33 17 GBR -I 07 4 80AB 22 11 GPF-06080000 20 17 l!AZ-15602000 6 55 
8fll09-555-000 33 18 GBR-107480AB 24 8 66705-152-UOA 28 44 MAZ-16522000 6 14 
89110-012-000 33 19 GBR-107510AO 22 28 MAZ- 166070AO 6 19 
89111-012-000 33 20 GBR-107510AO 24 35 HA-0019100-00 22 51 l!AZ-16607080 6 16 
B9113-0l2-000 33 21 GBR-107610AO 22 4 HA-0019100-00 24 48 !IAZ-166080AO 6 22 
B9121-012-000 20 54 GBR-l07610AO 24 3 HA-0019100-IB 22 43 !IAZ-166080BO 6 21 
89121-220-0AO 33 22 GBR-l07720AO 22 35 HA-0019100-IB 24 49 MDP-17081400 2 7 
B9140-37Z-OOO 33 23 GBR-107720AO 24 31 HA-0019100-1C 22 49 MDP-17081402 33 16 

GBR-1077 40AO 22 36 HA-0019100-IC 24 45 Ml 00 I ~590-000 28 5 
CM-2001000-01 24 23 GBR-10775000 22 37 IIA-0029000-00 22 46 M1002-580-0AO 28 6 
C!l-2001000-01 28 14 GBR-10782000 22 53 HA-0029000-00 24 42 Ml003-590-000 28 7 
CM-3001000-01 28 15 GBRI0782000 24 53 llA-0029800~00 22 6 1!1010-590-000 30 6 
CM-3001001-01 22 59 GBR·l07850AC 24 40 HA-0029800-00 24 5 !!1011-590-000 30 7 
CM-3001001-01 28 43 GBR-107850AO 22 42 RA- 0030:lOO-OA 28 42 !!1012-590-000 30 8 
CM-3002002-01 20 47 GBR-10786000 22 50 HA-0030300-0A 32 16 M3002-580-00R 28 9 

GBR-10786000 24 47 HA-0042500-00 28 50 !!3002-590-00A 30 4 
D1401-L7V-VOO 2 6 GBR-107870AO 22 54 HA-0042500-00 32 15 !!3002-590-00B 30 5 
Dl405-M7W-FOO 2 10 GBR-107910AC 18 32 HD-0003600-00 12 28 !!3003-580-000 30 21 
DI901-L7V-VBO 2 3 G8R-1079IOAO 18 31 HF-0013010-00 30 16 !!3003-590-00A 28 8 
Dl904-L7V-VOO 2 4 GBR-10791000 18 35 I!F-0013020-PO 22 29 M3004-5ll-OOA 30 20 
DI906-L7V-VOO 2 5 GBR-1080!0AO 24 38 HF-0013020-PO 24 36 !!8002-430-000 20 72 
02426-284 YOO 34 10 GBR-1084l08C 26 2 HF-0013063-PO 22 30 !!8510-590-AAO 30 I 
02431-555-BOO 20 61 GBR- 10841 OBO 26 I HF-0013063-PO 24 37 118510-590-BAO 30 2 
02527-232-DOO 6 60 GBR-108420AO 26 5 HF-0029003-00 30 19 118540- 590- OAO 28 10 
02548-232-000 6 34 GBR-108420AO 26 29 HF-0041080-PO 30 17 118597-590-0AO 30 22 
D2572~M1Y-COf' 6 49 G8R-l08430AO 14 20 HF-0051 110-0B 22 14 1!8599-590-AAO 30 15 
03130 MIY-COO 6 25 GBR-108430AO 26 6 HF -0051ll0-0B 24 12 118599-590-0AO 30 14 
06042-555-BOO 18 37 GBR- 1 08440AO 14 73 HF-0051110-00 22 13 118601-590-ABO 28 I 
DSII:l-555-BOO 20 16 GBR-l08440AO 26 7 HF-0051110-00 24 10 1!8602-590-AAO 28 2 
D8ZO·!·· 555- DOD 20 33 G8R-l08450AO 16 66 HG-0029100-0A 22 44 1!8604-590-AAO 28 4 

GBR-108450AO 26 9 HG-0029100-0A 24 50 118604-590-0AO 28 3 
EA-9500BOt-OO 22 55 GBR· 108460AC 26 4 HG-0029100-00 22 45 1!8606-590-0AO 30 3 
EA-·9500BOI-OO 24 54 GBR-l08460AO 26 3 HG-0029100-00 24 41 l!SSOI-590-AAO-A 28 ll 
EA-9500801-00 28 18 GBR-108470AO 26 8 HK-0044400-20 18 36 M890l-590-BAO-A 28 12 
EA-9500B02-00 28 26 GBR-10852000 8 6 HK-0044900-20 18 38 M9001-590-0AO 32 I 
EA-9500B02-00 30 25 GBR-1 0852000 26 15 HK-0266500-80 28 19 M9002-580-0AO 32 9 
EA-9502805-00 30 II GBR -I 0853000 14 50 HK-0542500-40 28 20 M9003-590-0AO 32 2 
E5006-l7l-000 10 57 GBR -10853000 26 16 HL-0087301-40 22 3S M9004-590-0AO 32 3 
E8523·304-000 30 18 GBR-10854000 14 56 HL-0087301-40 24 25 M9008-580-0AO 32 4 
E9567,319-000 28 16 GBR-10854000 26 17 HM-0008600-10 28 21 119017-580-0AO 32 11 
E9609·603-000 28 17 GBR-1 08550AO 10 50 HX--0005600-08 28 22 M9020-580-AAO 32 6 
E9613-601-000 22 5 GBR-l08550AO 26 18 HX-0009800-00 22 25 M9020-580-0AO 32 5 
E9613-601-000 22 15 GBR-108560AO 16 47 HX-0009800-00 24 21 M902l-580-0AO 32 14 
E9613-601-000 24 4 GBR-l08560AO 26 20 HX-0011400-0A 22 47 M9022-590-0AO 32 7 
E96l3-601-000 24 ll GBR-l085SOAC 26 13 !IX-OO!l400-0A 24 43 M9023-590-0AO 32 8 

GBR-l08580AO 26 12 HX~0012300-0B 28 41 M9024-580-0AO 32 13 

-36-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S ' 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO ifGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO I,;,AGE REF 

&'u:tB: l'l: NO JMif NO ~* )'! NO &!cffl: NO 

119028-580-0AO 32 12 SK-3483201-SE 20 35 SM-6041002-TP 10 31 SS-9110543-CP 6 71 
M9031-590-0AO 32 10 SL-4030681-SC 22 16 SM-6041002-TP 14 9 SS-9151120-CP 6 64 
M9051-590-0AO 30 23 SL-4030681-SC 22 32 SM-6041002-TP 14 15 SS-9621413-SP 6 27 
M9052-590-0AO 30 24 SL-4030681-SC 22 52 SM-6041002-TP 14 23 ST-4031611-0R 30 10 
M9640-510-00A 20 67 SL-4030681-SC 24 13 SM-6041002-TP 14 47 SV-4031006-SR 30 12 

SL-4030681-SC 24 28 SM-6041002-TP 16 55 
NM-3034000-SF 28 27 SL-4030681-SC 24 52 SM-6041202-TP 6 66 TA-1250705-RO 4 10 
NM-3040520-SF 28 28 SL-4030681-SF 28 29 SM-6041202-TP 14 26 TA-2100904-RO 6 53 
NM-604000 1-SC 8 28 SL-4030881-SC 16 5 SM-6041202-TP 14 32 
NM-6040001-SC 10 22 SL-4030881-SC 22 22 SM-6041202-TP 14 36 WP-0280500-SC 16 9 
NM-604000 1-SC 10 45 SL-4030881-SC 24 19 SM-6041202-TP 14 62 WP-0320500-SC 8 51 
NM-6040001-SC 10 47 SL-4030881-SC 26 14 SM-6041202-TP 16 38 WP-0320500-SC 16 59 
NM-6040001-SC 12 5 SL-4030881-SC 26 30 SM-6041402-TP 10 35 WP-0320500-SC 18 24 
NM-6040001-SC 14 12 SL-4030881-SF 30 9 SM-6042002-TP 8 26 WP-0370316-SD 33 31 
NM-6040001-SC 14 46 SL-4030891-SC 28 30 SM-6042002-TP 10 23 WP-0410846-SC 34 9 
NM-6040001-SC 14 66 SL-4031 081- SC 12 29 SM-6042502-TP 10 41 WP-0430800-SC 8 27 
NM-6040001-SC 16 24 SL-4040681-SC 28 36 SM-6050802-TP 8 37 WP-0430800-SC 8 41 
NM-6040001-SC 26 38 SL-4040881-SF 28 31 SM-6051202-TP 6 75 WP-0430800-SC 10 29 
NM-6040001-SF 22 26 SL-4040891-SC 22 20 SM-6051202-TP 16 39 WP-0430800-SC 10 33 
NM-6040001-SF 24 22 S1,-4040891-SC 22 27 SM-6051202-TP 16 54 IVP-0430800-SC 10 37 
NM-6040003-SC 4 15 SL-4040891-SC 22 31 SM-6051602-TP 6 52 WP-0430800-SC 10 49 
NM-6050001-SC 8 23 SL-4040891-SC 22 33 SM-6051602-TP 16 41 WP-0430800-SC 14 17 
NM-6050001-SC 10 14 SL-4040891-SC 24 17 SM-6051602-TP 26 31 WP-0430800-SC 14 28 
NM-6050001-SC 12 7 SL-4040891-SC 24 27 Sl1-6051802-TP 10 10 WP-0430800-SC 14 29 
NM-6060001-SC 18 5 SL-4040891-SC 24 29 SM-6052002-TP 16 31 WP-0430800-SC 14 49 
NM-6060001-SC 20 40 SL-4040891-SC 24 34 SM-6052502-TP 8 18 WP-0430800-SC 14 61 
NM -606000 1-SC 26 34 SL-4041081-SF 28 33 SM-6061202-TP 6 72 WP-0430800-SC 14 65 
NM-606000 1-SE 28 48 SL-4041091-SC 20 66 SM-6061602-TP 14 70 WP-0430800-SC 16 36 
NM-6080001-SC 18 21 SL-4041091-SC 22 57 SM-6062002-TP 12 33 WP-0430800-SC 18 13 
NM-6080721-SE 20 25 SL-4041091-SC 24 55 SM-6062502-TP 20 59 WP-0430801-SC 10 59 
NM-6120003-SE 20 27 SL-4041091-SC 28 32 SM-6063002-TP 8 16 WP-0450801-SD 4 18 
NS-6080210-SP 6 45 SL-4041091-SC 28 37 SM-6063002-TP 8 43 WP-045080 I-SD 18 29 
NS-6090310-SP 6 47 SL-4041091-SC 28 38 SM-6066552-TP 20 37 WP-0450801-SD 33 10 
NS-6110310-SP 4 9 SL-4041291-SC 22 17 SM-8030402-TP 14 30 WP-0501016-SC 34 6 
NS-6110310-SP 33 9 SL-4041291-SC 24 14 SM-8040402-TP 12 30 WP-0501016-SD 6 28 
NS-6110360-SP 10 61 SL-4051091-SC 28 39 SM-8040402-TP 16 52 WP-0501016-SD 6 73 
NS-6110360-SP 10 65 SL-9082091-SE 20 12 Sli-8040602-TP 8 32 WP-0531000-SC 18 30 
NS-6120310-SP 4 22 SM-0040601-SA 20 53 SM-8040602-TP 10 18 \VP-0531000-SC 26 33 
NS-6120310-SP 33 13 SM-0040601-SC 14 2 Sl1-8040602-TP 12 22 WP-0531000-SD 6 50 
NS-6150310-SP 6 35 SM-0040601-SC 16 3 SM-8042502-TP 14 II WP-0611626-SP 20 60 
NS-6150430-SP 26 23 SM-0040601-SC 18 17 SM-8050502-TP 8 48 \VP-0612056-SD 20 38 

SM-0040601-SC 18 34 SM-8050502-TP 10 3 \VP-0612516-SD 6 56 
PH-0300125-SO 10 52 S!J-0040601-SC 26 36 SM-8050502-TP 16 13 IVP-0612516-SD 6 65 
PH-0300185-SO 16 16 SM-0041001-SN 18 8 SM-8050602-TP 8 9 IVP-0621036-SP 20 74 
PS-0200062-KH 33 6 SM-0861201-SA 14 21 SM-8050602-TP 10 2 WP-0641600-SC 12 35 

SM-0861201-SA 14 74 SM-8050602-TP 12 8 \VP-0641600-SC 14 72 
RC-2500001-KP 12 2 SM-0861201-SA 16 67 SM-8050602-TP 12 26 WP-0641600-SC 18 6 
RE-0200000-KO 8 5 SM-1031401-SC 10 63 Sll-8050612-TP 12 12 IVP-0651001-SC 28 46 
RE-0200000-KO 14 69 SM-1040601-SC 16 70 Sll-8050812-TP 12 16 WP-0651646-SC 20 39 
RE-0250000-KO 14 42 SM-1041201-SC 16 69 SM-8050842-TP 12 24 IVP-0671016-SE 20 20 
RE-0700000-KO 6 12 SM-1044050-SM 28 40 SM-8050842-TP 12 31 WP-0740516-SP 33 14 
RE-1200000-KO 14 19 SM-3065052-TC 28 45 Sl1-8050842-TP 16 44 \VP-0841601-SC 18 28 

SM-4030601-SN 18 25 Sll-9040600-SP 26 39 WP-0871602-SE 20 23 
SB-1100004-00 16 42 SM-4031851-SR 28 34 SM-9042510-SC 26 37 WP-0871602-SE 20 28 
SB-1150004-00 8 15 SM-4040801-SN 18 12 SM-9061203-SE 20 19 WS-0310002-KN 8 50 
SD-0500301-SP 6 40 SM-4041001-SC 22 12 Sll-9082023-SE 20 22 WS-0310002-KN 10 39 
SD-0550303-TP 6 38 SM-4041001-SC 24 9 SM-9086523-SE 20 31 WS-0310002-KN 16 58 
SD-0600181-TP 4 5 SM-4051001-SN 18 15 SS-1090510-SP 34 7 WS-0310702-KS 28 35 
SD-0600341-TP 8 7 SM-486050 1-SC 16 8 SS-4110615-SP 4 12 WS-0410002-KN 6 51 
SD-0600401-TP 8 II SM-5040601-SC 22 38 SS-4110715-SP 33 7 WS-0410002-KN 8 40 
SD-0600651-TP 10 58 SM-5040601-SC 24 33 SS-4110715-SP 33 8 WS-0410002-KN 8 46 
SD-0601021-SP 8 13 SM-6030602-TP 6 63 SS-4110815-SP 18 3 WS-0410002-KN 10 28 
SD-060 1021-SP 33 II SM-6030602-TP 10 25 SS-6080340-SP 33 30 WS-0410002-KN 10 32 
SD-0640261-SP 4 20 SM-6030802-TP 16 19 SS-6111010-TP 4 I IVS-0410002-KN 10 36 
SD-0640391-TP 6 29 SM-6030802-TP 16 57 SS-6111140-SP 20 71 WS-0410002-KN 10 48 
SD-0700332-SP 26 24 SM-6031202-TP 10 8 SS-6121210-SP 2 18 WS-0410002-KN 10 60 
SD-0791271-SP 2 II SM-6031402-TP 8 49 SS-6621220-SP 4 3 WS-0410002-KN 14 16 
SK-3311601-SE 20 34 SM-6031402-TP 10 38 SS-7060310-SP 4 8 \VS-0410002-KN 14 33 
SK-3311601-SE 20 42 SM-6040802-TN 22 58 SS-7080510-TP 2 2 WS-0410002-KN 14 45 
SK-3311601-SE 20 64 SM-6040802-TN 24 51 SS-7090410-SP 6 17 WS-0410002-KN 14 48 
SK-3381300-SC 34 8 SM-6040802-TP 14 59 SS-7090410-SP 6 23 WS-0410002-KN 14 57 
SK-3382001-SE 20 68 Sll-6040802-TP 14 63 SS-7091480-SP 6 41 WS-0410002-KN 14 58 
SK-3382001-SE 30 13 SM-6040802-TR 8 39 SS-7110840-SP 6 70 WS-0410002-KN 14 60 
SK-3452501-SE 22 34 SM-6040802-TR 10 27 SS-9090813-TP 33 32 WS-0410002-KN 14 64 
SK-3452501-SE 24 30 SM-6040802-TR 14 13 SS-9091010-SP 6 9 WS-0410002-KN 14 67 
SK-3482001-SE 28 49 SM-6040802-TR 16 34 SS-9110460-CP 6 26 WS-0410002-KN 16 32 

-37-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
P~NO ~GE REF NO P~NO l:,AGE REF 

NO 
P~NO ~GE REf 

NO P~.,NO ~GE REF 
1<'0 

WS-0410002-KN 16 35 165-53208 14 5 165-77!08 18 18 182-19808 8 12 
1'/S-0410002-KN 20 51 165-63307 8 22 165-77207 18 16 182-19907 26 25 
WS-0410002-KS 4 16 165-54008 8 20 165-77207 18 33 182-22604 20 43 
WS-0451040-KP 4 19 165-54008 14 38 165-77306 18 20 182-22703 20 46 
WS-0510002-KN 8 19 165-54503 8 30 165-77405 18 22 182-27553 12 9 
WS-0510002-KN 26 32 165-56300 10 44 165-77504 18 ll 182-27603 6 61 
1'/S-0510002-KP 6 76 165-56409 10 43 165-79203 18 19 182-27702 8 42 
WS-0510002-KS 10 13 165-56607 10 34 165-82009 26 22 182-27850 8 8 
\VS-0610002-KN 8 44 165-56706 8 14 165-82504 26 21 182-27959 lO 5 
\VS··0610002-KN 12 34 165-56805 8 25 165-82603 26 28 182-28007 20 48 
1\'S-0610002-KN 14 71 165-57209 8 4 165-82702 26 35 182-28106 20 50 
\'/S-0610002 ·KN 18 7 165-57209 l4 68 165-83403 26 26 182-51553 18 27 
IVS·0610002-KN 28 47 165-57308 10 15 165-86505 20 49 
WS-0621210-KR 20 21 165-57407 10 4 170-07402 20 10 
WS·0861410·KR 20 24 165-57506 8 29 178-45009 28 13 
WS-0861410-KR 20 29 165-57605 8 34 182-00303 16 29 
WZ-0640200-KP 4 21 165-57902 10 9 182-00352 16 27 

165-58009 33 33 182-00501 10 19 
100-04109 24 24 165-58108 33 36 182-00501 33 37 
l!H0707 10 62 165-58801 10 17 182-00709 6 62 
lll-55108 20 62 165-59007 8 3! 182-00907 16 64 
lll-55207 20 32 165-59601 8 45 182-00956 16 63 
lll-58300 20 7 165-60104 12 14 l82-0ll03 16 53 
111-58409 20 8 165-60203 12 32 182-01608 14 27 
111-58516 20 ll 165-60302 12 21 182·01905 16 6 
lll-58607 20 9 165-61607 12 15 !82-01962 16 I 
lll-59001 20 14 l65-6Jn04 12 25 182-02002 16 7 
111-59506 20 30 165-62001 12 18 182-02150 14 53 
112·80856 20 75 165-62100 12 23 182-02408 18 23 
135-17602 6 2 165·62308 12 20 182-03307 16 4 
135-40901 6 33 165-62407 12 19 182-04107 14 34 
135-41313 2 13 165-62803 12 4 182-04503 16 25 
135-51205 33 2 165-62902 12 6 182-04602 18 9 
135-51254 33 1 165-65400 14 54 182-04701 33 38 
138··11906 6 57 165·65509 14 55 182·05401 lO 26 
138-12003 6 58 165·65707 14 7 182-05708 10 12 
138-12102 33 15 165-65905 14 22 182-05906 10 6 
138·17754 20 1:l 165-66002 14 4 182-06003 lO I 
138-64509 4 17 165-66408 14 25 182-06201 10 53 
139-43204 33 5 165-66507 14 1 182-06409 10 7 
141-00408 20 70 165-66606 14 10 182-06656 10 ! 1 
141-00457 20 69 165-67000 14 14 !82-06706 8 24 
141·18152 20 3 165·67166 14 31 182-06904 8 36 
141-18251 20 4 165-67802 14 40 182-07209 12 II 
141-41402 6 11 165-67901 14 43 182-07506 12 13 
Hl-42251 4 13 165-68206 14 51 182-07902 8 17 
141-45106 6 1 165-68404 16 30 182·09007 6 68 
141·46104 6 lO 165-68602 16 61 182·09403 14 52 
141-46203 6 8 165-68651 16 60 182-09502 14 35 
141-46302 6 13 165-68909 16 26 !82-12902 16 50 
141-46708 33 29 165-69204 16 68 182-13405 16 II 
141-46757 33 27 165-69501 16 18 182-13454 16 10 
141-46807 33 28 165-69600 16 17 182-13504 16 12 
141-46906 6 69 165·70103 16 21 182-16002 34 17 
141-47003 2 12 165-70202 16 22 182-16101 34 18 
141-47508 4 6 165-70301 16 23 182-16200 34 19 
141-47607 4 4 165·70509 16 48 182-16309 34 20 
J.;l-47755 4 14 165-70657 16 51 182-16457 34 !3 
141-47805 4 7 165-70707 16 33 182-16655 34 14 
141-48407 2 14 165-70905 16 37 182 16853 34 15 
141-90052 6 5 165-7!408 16 49 182-16952 34 16 
141·90151 6 6 165-71507 16 43 182-17000 34 21 
141-90300 6 32 165-71804 16 45 182-17109 34 22 
141-90458 6 !5 165-71903 16 15 182-17505 14 39 
141-90557 6 20 165-72406 14 24 182-17752 8 33 
141-91951 20 2 165-72505 14 41 182-17950 12 3 
141-92009 20 1 165-72703 16 28 182-18008 16 71 
165-50105 8 38 165-72703 16 62 182-18206 8 3 
165-50204 10 42 165-72703 16 65 182-18800 10 20 
165-50402 10 40 165-73008 16 14 182-18909 14 6 
165-51806 lO 30 165-73305 l4 44 182·19006 8 35 
165-51905 10 16 165-73701 16 2 182-19204 14 37 
165-52309 10 21 165-73909 16 46 182-19402 8 52 
165·52507 8 I 165-74006 14 18 182-19501 16 20 
165·52606 8 10 165-74105 14 3 182-19600 16 40 
165·53208 8 21 165-77009 18 l 182··19709 8 2 

-38-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 

~§1 .... JOOO ...... CICIII'­

.. c eA8\-ft't'P. ••T•.;t 
Ut£\..a"t. ... ..,.__......,.._.,. ....... 

JUKIIU':ftlt 

1;.1.,.~ .:t~J~tU. 
To om. or lor ~ 
lftlaiiNIIIor\ 
--~1: 

•:.oA-7t:a.•u~~Mta«uo:•••r.r( t.a1 • • • • 'f a-r. 
·n..~ ...... ~ ............. ~ ............ ~·~·-.. fillw~ ....... ....,. 
•:.OI't· '7Uo t-ta..IDDIM HIJeaoe.att•t1U.I,.t:. t,.«t~T • •TIIIIPMIMII._...,. .. .....-a_,..,.,..,_.,...,IP •••~- e •t:.1CIOII 

2001. &. ,.,..,..._ 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




